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1. Explanatory Notes 

"Explanatory Notes" on selected statistical terms may be 
found on the inside back cover. Detailed explanations of these 
and other data items are contained in the occasional report, 
Concepts and Definitions of the Census of 4!anufactures, Cats-
logi.ie 31-528, which may be ordered from the Publications 
Distribution Unit, Statistics canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. A single 
copy is available on request from the Manufacturing and 
Primary Industries Division, Statistics Canada, until January 1, 
1980. 

2. Small Establishments 

To spare small establishments the burden of reporting 
by questionnaire to the maximum extent possible, most data 
for these units are obtained from administrative records begin-
fling with the 1976 Census and those sent questionnaires receive 
an abbreviated form asking for limited information usually 
found in business financial statements. The definition of 'small 
establishment" varies both by industry and province and is 
arrived at in consultation with provincial authorities with two 
criteria in mind: easing the burden of response and minimizing 
loss of detail of output of commodities, not collected under 
the preferential treatment accorded small establishments. Some 
implications of this approach relate to: 

(a) Establishment counts - Readers should use special care in 
interpreting establishment counts for 1975 -1977. Beginning 
with 1977, new establishments are included if covered by 
an application for a pay deduction account with Revenue 
Canada (Taxation). However, for operational reasons only 
"births" so identified during the first four months of the 
year were actually added to the 1977 data rile; the rest are 
to be included in the 1978 file., if still active. Anticipating 
the impact of this criterion for inclusion in the Census, the 
1975 Census rile was purged of establishments reporting no 
salaries and wages and shipments less than $100,000. This 
rule for excluding establishments, however, had to be 
suspended with the 1976 Census since use of income state-
ments in place of questionnaires for most small establish-
ments began that year and such statements often do not 
provide information on salaries and wages. The influence of 
these changes on the historical comparability of statistics 
other than establishment counts is negligible in most indus-
tries; the some 1,400 establishments with no salaries and 
wages and less than $100,000 shipments in the 1974 Census 
accounted for only 0.03% of shipments. 

(b) Fuel and electricity - Information on the cost of fuel and 
electricity is not collected separately for small establish-
ments but is included in "cost of materials and supplies", 
beginning 1970. Thus data on fuel and electricity are under-
stated appreciably for some small geographical areas or size 
classes dominated by small establishments and tabulations 
may anomalously show zero use of fuel and electricity in 
some instances. 

3. Value of Production 

Users interested in obtaining the value of production 
(manufacturing activity) can do so by adding cost of materials 
and supplies used (manufacturing activity), cost of fuel and 
elect ricitv . and value added (10 anu factu rinii activity). 

I Ilk 	1 	I 

1. Notes explicatives 

On trouvera au recto de Ia couverture arrière l'explication 
de certains temtes statistiques. Les explications détaillées de ces 
termes et d'autres donnécs figurent dans Ia publication hors serie 
intitulée Concepts et definitions  do recensement des manufactures. 
no 31 -528 au catalogue, que l'on peut obtenir de Ia Distribution 
des publications, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K I A M. On pourra 
se procurer un exemplaire unique de cc document en s'adrescant a 
Ia Division des industries manufacturières et primaires, Statistique 
canada. jusqu'au lOf  janvier 1980. 

2. Petits établisscments 

Afin de rCduire au maximum Ic fardeau dc rCponse des petits 
Ctahlisscments, Ia plupart des données pour les petits établissements, 
pour Ic recensement de 1976, proviennent de dossiers administratifs, 
ceux qui ont recu on questionnaire devaicnt indiquer seulement 
des renseignements limités que Eon retrouve habituellement dans 
les états financiers d'une entreprise. La definition d'un petit eta-
blissement, qui diffère selon l'industrie et Ia province, a été établie 
en collaboration avec les autorites provinciales en se fondant sur 
les deux critires suivants: alléger le fardcau de réponse et rCduire 
au minimum La perte de details sur les sorties de produit, details 
qui ne seraient plus recueillis par suite du traitement de faveur 
accordC aux pctits Ctablissements. Voici certainesdesconséquences 
de cette méthode: 

Chiffres des Ctablissements - Les lecteurs devront faire preuve 
d'une grande prudence lorsqu'ils interpréteront les chiffres des 
Ctahlissements pour Ia période 1975- 1977.A compter do 
1977, les nouveaux établissements sont inclus s'ils ont fa: 
l'objet d'une demande de numCro do retenue sur Ia paye aupre 
de Revenu Canada, lmpôt. Toutefois, et pour des raison' 
opérationnelles seulement, les creations d'entreprises au coii 
des quatre premiers mois de l'année ont ete, en rCalité, ajoutic 
au tichier des données de 1977; Ic reste des creations 5cr.. 
intCgrC au lichier de 1978 s'il existe toujours. Ce enter 
d'inclusion étant pose, nous avons Climiné du fichier du recense-
mont de 1975 los étahlissements qui n'avaient dCclarC aucun 
salaire ni traitement et des ljvraisons inferieurcs a $100,000. 
Nous n'avons pas appliqué cette règle d'exclusion au recense-
mont de 1976 puisque nous avons commence cette année-là a 
nous servir de l'état du revenu et des dCpenses au lieu de 
questionnaires pour Ia plupart des petits Ctablissements; de fait, 
ces Ctats dc revenus et dépenses omettent souvent des renseigne-
ments sur les traitements et salaires. Fait a noter, l'impact de 
ces modifications sur Ia comparabilité historique des statistiques, 
autres que les chiffres des établissements, est négligeable dans 
ha plupart des industries; lcs quelcjue 1.400 Ctablissements qui 
n'avaient déclarC aucun traitemcnt et salaire et des livraisons 
d'unc valeur inférieure a $100,000 au recenseinent de 1974 
n'ont représenté que 0.03 % des livraisons. 
Combustible et electricité - A comptcr de 1970, on ne recueil' 
bit plus do renseignements séparés sur Ic cott dc combustible 
et de l'électricité des petits établissements, cc coOt Ctant inclus 
avec les matières et fourrntures achetées. Aussi, les donnécs sur 
Ic combustible et I'ClectricitC sont sous-estimées de facon 
importante pour quclques petites regions$éographiques ou 
categories de taille dominécs par des petits etablissements. De 
fajt, les totalisations peuvent presenter une consommation 
nulje de combustible et d'électricité dans certains cas. 

3. Valeur de Ia production 

Le lecteur qui desire connaitre Ia valeur de Ia production 
(activité manufacturièrc) n'a qu'â additionner Ic coOt des matières 
et fournitures utilisCes (activité manufacturiêre), Ic coOt du 
combustible et de !'Cle.ctricitC ct Ia valcur ajoutCe (activite manu- 

nerd. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are 
used in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not 
applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require- 
ments of the Statistics Act.  

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivi11L 	onL ir - 
ployés uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- meant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de 
la Loi sur la statistique relatives au 
secret. 

ABBREVIATIONS 
	

AR REV tAT IONS 

n.e.s.: Not elsewhere specified. 	n.c.a.: Non classé(e)s ailleurs. 

S.I.C.: Standard Industrial Classification. 	C.A.L: Classification des activités éconr.ic. 
(titre français du système de (I: - 
sification industrielle de 1970. 

NOTE 
	

NOTA 

This and other government publications may 
be purchased from local authorized agents 
and other community bookstores or by mall 
order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publishing 
Centre, Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, 
Kl0 0S9 or, in the case of Statistics Canada 
publications only, to Publications Distri-
bution, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

Inquiries about this publication should be 
addressed to the Foods, Beverages, Textiles 
and Miscellaneous Industries Section of the 
Manufacturing and Primary Industries Divi-
sion in Ottawa (992-2231); or to a local 
office of the bureau's User Advisory Services 
Division: 

On peut se procurer cette publication, ainsi que 
toutes les publications du gouvernement du Cantda, 
auprès des agents autorisés Jocaux, dans les ii 
brairies ordinaires ou par la poste. 

Lea commandes par la poste devront parvenir a Em-
primerie et edition, Approvisionnements et services 
Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0S9 ou, lorsqu'il s'agit uni-
quement de publications de Statistique Canada, 
Distribution des publications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A'OT6. 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la presente 
publication doivent ëtre adressées a la Section 
des aliments, des boissons, des textiles et de' 
industries diverses de la Division des industries 
manufacturières et primaires, è Ottawa (952-2231) 
ou a un bureau local de la Division de l'assis-
tance-utilisateurs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. 	John's 	(Nfld.) - (T.-N.) 	(726-0713) Toronto (966-6586) 
Halifax (426-5331) Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Montréal (283-5725) Regina (569-5405) 
Ottawa (992-4734) Edmonton (425-5052) 

Vancouvtr (000-395) I 



IHTRODUCTION 

Iii 	[010.1 1 cOt joll conlprlScs tour Sec LionS 

as follows: 

Section 

1. Leather Glove Factories - Published in pre-
vious years under Catalogue 33-204 
Leather Glove Factories. It is now pu-
blished here in order to combine these 
allied industries in one publication in 
line with future changes to the Standard 
Industrial Classification. 

2. Fabric Glove Manufacturers. 
3. Hat and Cap Industry. 
4. Miscellaneous Clothing Industries, n.e.s. 

For additional information on the va-
rious data reported, and for related data 
of interest for analytical assessment, the 
reader may refer to the following publications 
(among others) of Statistics Canada: 

La présente publication comporte les quatre 
sections suivantes: 

Section 

1. Fabriques de gants en cuir - Données publiées 
auparavant dana la publication Fabrigues de 
gants en cuir, n o  33-204 au catalogue. Elles 
sont maintenant comprises dans la présente 
publication pour combiner ces industries con-
nexes et tenir compte d'éventuels changements 
a la Classification des activités économiques. 

2. Fabricants de gants en tissu. 
3. Industrie des chapeaux et casquettes. 
4. Industries diverses de l'habillement, n.c.a. 

Pour plus de details sur les différents 
chiffres déclarés et sur des données connexes pou-
vant servir a des fins analytiques, consulter 
(entre autres) les publications suivantes de Sta-
tistique Canada: 

Title 	 Frequency 
- 	 - 	Catalogue 

Titre 	 Périodicité 

Hushed by External Trade Division - Publications de la 
' 	 .1 ivslon du commerce extérieur: 

ports by Commodities - Importations par marchandises .... 	 Monthly - Mensuel 	65-007 
ports by Commodities - Exportations par marchandises .... 	 Monthly - Mensuel 	65-004 

Published by Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division - 
Publications de la division des industries manufacturières 
et primaires 
Inventories, Shipments and Orders in Manufacturing Indus- 

tries - Stocks, livraisons et commandes des industries 

	

manufacturiares ......................................... Monthly - Mensuel 	31-001 
Products Shipped by Canadian Manufacturers - Produits 

	

livrCs par lea fabricants canadiens ..................... Monthly - Mensuel 	31-211 
Industrial Commodity Classification Manual, Volume I - The 
Classification - Classification des produits industriels 
Volume It - La Classification ............................ Occasional - Hors-série 	12-541 

Published by Labour Division - Publication de la Division du 
travail: 
Employment, Earnings and Hours - Emploi, gains et durCe du 

	

travail ................................................. Monthly - Mensuel 	72-002 

Published by Prices Division - Publication de la Division des 
prix: 
Industry Prices Indexes - Indices de prix de l'industrie .. 	Monthly - Mensuel 	62-011 

Published by Statistics Canada - Publication de Statistique 
Canada: 
Canadian Statistical Review - Revue statistique du Canada 	Monthly - Mensuel 	11-001 





SECTION 1 

..ATHER GLOVE FACTORIES 
S.I.C. 175 

CABRIQUES DE GANTS EN CUIR 
C.A.E. 175 

1977 

In terms of the 1970 Standard Industrial 	D'aprs la Classification des activités 
Classification, this industry is defined as 	économiques de 1970, cette industrie comprend les 
including those "establishments primarily en- 	établissements "dont l'activité principale est la 
gaged in manufacturing gloves and mittens of 	fabrication de gants et de rnoufles en cuir". 
leather'. 

Revue de l'industrie de 1977 

La valeur ajoutée par l'activité manufactu-
rire a baissé légèrement de 2 Z en 1977. En 
dollars constants, ce mouvement se traduit par une 
diminution réelle de 16 %(l). Une fois de plus en 
1977, le produit principal de cette Industrie 
(gants de cuir pour hommes) a continue d'afficher 
une chute (16 %). tin certain nombre de facteurs 
influant sur la conjoncture économique de cette 
industrie aident a expliquer ces tendances. 

Les importations de gants et de mitaines en 
cuir influencent de toute evidence la production 
canadienne. En 1977, le nombre de paires importees 
a augmentC de 24 1 sur 1976(2). Au mme moment, 
le prix des approvisionnements de cuir pour gants 
continuait de monter pour Se fixer a 12 % de plus 
qu'en 1976. 

Indus try Review 1977 

Manufacturing value added dropped mar-
ginally (2%) in 1977. This movement, viewed 
in terms of constant dollars, translates into 
a real decline of 16%.(l) Once again in 1977, 
the major product of this industry (men's 
leather gloves) continued to decrease in quan-
tity terms by 16%. A number of factors 
affecting the basic economic conditions of 
the industry help to explain these trends. 

Imports of less expensive leather gloves 
md mittens obviously affect Canadian produc-
tion. In 1977, imported pairage rose 24% over 
1976.(2) At the same time the supply of glove 
leather continued to rise in price, up 12% 
over 1976. 

Analysts should also note that the total 	Les analystes dolvent également mater que Is 
number of establishments decreased by 6 in 	nombre d'établissements a diminué au total de 6 en 
1977. Several of these firms were transferred 	1977. Plusieurs de ceux-ci sont passes dans les 
to the Miscellaneous Clothing Industry (S.[.C. 	industries diverses de l'habillement (C.A.E. 2499) 
2499) as a result of a shift in their product 	a la suite d'un changement au niveau de la composi- 
emphasis. 	 tion de leurs produits. 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in CANISM 
(3) (Canadian Socio-Economic Information 
System). The matrix reference number for the 
series is 7534 for the Leather Glove industry. 
Consumption of fuel and electricity purchased 
and used by this industry, at the provincial 
level from 1974 to the most recent year avail-
able can be requested by reference to Matrix 
No. 7764. For more detailed information the 
reader is requested to call (613) 995-7406, 
or to write to CANSIM, Statistics Canada, 
R.H. Coats Building, Ottawa K1A 0Z8. 

Certaines données des statistiques princi-
pales (voir tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent Ztre obtenus 
dans CANSIM(3) (Systame canadien d'information 
socio-économique). La série de données sur l'in-
dustrie des gants de cuir porte le numéro de ma-
trice 7534. On peut se procurer la consommation de 
combustible et d'électricitC achetés et utilisés 
par cette industrie, selon la province A partir de 
1974 jusqu'à is derniare année parue, a l'aide de 
is matrice 7764. Pour plus de details, le lecteur 
voudra bien appeler le (613) 995-7406 ou écrire 
CANSIM, Statistique Canada, Immeuble R.H. Coats, 
Ottawa K1A OZ8. 

(1) Deflated by using the Industry Selling (1)  Valeur dëgonflée 	l'aide de l'indice des prix 
Price Index as published in Industry de vente dans l'industrie publiê dans no 62-011 
Price Indexes, Catalogue 62-011. au catalogue Indice des prix de l'industrie. 
Imports by Commodities, December 1977, (2)  Importations par marchandises, décembre 1977, 
Catalogue 65-007. no  65-007 au catalogue. 
CANSI1I is the Statistics Canada computer- (3)  CANSIM est la banque informatisée de données 
ized data bank and its supporting soft- de Statistique Canada et sont logiciel. 
ware. 
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S.I.C. - 175 - C.A.. 

TABLE 1. PRIP4CIPAL STATISTICS 1970.1977 

TABLEAU 1. STATISTIOUES PRINCIPALES, 1910 1 177 

Manufacturing activity - Activitd manuf.c*urNre 	 Total activity - Activitd totsie 

roduction and 

	

Velon of 	 Number Employees Number 	 related workers 	
shipments 	 of 	 - of 	 - 

Trovaillearo de la 	 Coat of 	Coat of 	of goods 	 working 	
Salaries eutob-  

1In- 	.r. dutLon at ansimilfa 	fuel and 	materials 	Of own 	 owners 
.1Cc- 	 and 	 menu- 	Value 	and 	

Value nets 	
tricity(i) aupplies(I) 	facture 	added 	partners 	

added - 	 Thousands 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Nomb of man. 	 Colt dii 	Colt dea 	Vleur des 	Valeur 	Sombre 	 Salaries Valeur d'ita- 	 hours 	 combus- 	matihres 	livralsons 	ajoutfe 	de 	 and bI isse- Number 	paid 	Wages 	tibia at 	at four- 	de prodotts 	 propril- Number 	wages 	ajoutée 
ments 	- 	 - 	

- 	de 1'61sc- niture(1) 	de propre 	 tairen 	- 	- 
Sombre 	Hilliers 	Salsirea trictt6(l) 	 fabrication 	 et 	Sombre Traite- 

d'heures- 	 associNs 	 meets et 
bonn,, 	 actifs 	 salairen 
ate,. 

t OUflflSS 95 9051cr. - ILL icr, ot collars CflOU5flO5 Or 0001ars 

Canada: milliers de dollars 

48 1,269 2,529 4,869 91 8,647 17,183 8,499 lB 1.454 6,430 9,994 

49 1,261 2,514 5,167 91 8,913 18,109 8,931 16 1,448 6.856 10,783 

46 1,301 2.560 5,609 97 10,160 20,257 10.492 13 1,498 7,641 12,508 1972 	................... 

II 1,394 2,761 6,460 96 12,531 23,896 11,650 8 1,594 8,642 14,579 

62 1.406 2,873 7,729 120 14,120 27,290 13,757 8 1.611 10,093 17,509 

38 1,072 2,170 7,302 115 11,711 25,175 13,566 9 1,276 10.011 15.314 

1976 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve 	................ - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 
Ile-du -Prince - idouard - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle.- 
Econse............... - - - - - - - - - - - 

1970 	................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

1971 	................... 

Brunswick 	............ - - - - - - - - - - - 
17 328 1.077 4,275 71 6,815 13,978 7,470 2 637 5,497 

1973 	................... 

10 301 604 2,228 60 3,498 7,543 3,870 7 355 3,006 

1974 	................... 

6 n x n ii is is x 1 is is 

1975 	................... 

2 a a x a a a n - a x a 
British Columbia - Ca- 

loab!e-Brfiannique 	. .. * a o - is a is 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
et Territoirea do 
Nord-Ouest 	........... - - - - - - - - - - - - 

37 1,083 2,188 8,495 151 12,528 26,876 14,611 II 1,296 11,324 16,838 

1977 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
- - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 

..... 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 	............... - 

..... 

- - - - - - - - - - - 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

..... 
Qu8bec 	...................... 
Ontario 	..................... 

Brunswick 	.. .......... - - 

Manitoba 	.................... 

13 460 954 4,166 

Saskatchewan 	...............  

73 5,986 13,067 7,397 1 566 5,356 8,969 

Alberta 	..................... 

8 223 456 1,74(1 37 2.697 5,822 3,332 6 252 2,155 3.632 
1, 142 297 1,124 iS 1,435 3,471 2,150 I 169 1,551 2,626 

Saskatchewan 	........... - - - - - - - - - - - - 

..... 

2 a x - , 

Canada 	.................... 

British Columbia -. Ce- 
loabie-Brltannique ... 2 a a - a a a 

Yukon and Northwest 

Neuve 	.................... 

Territories - Yukon 
et Territoiren di, 

..... 

- - - - - - ._ - - - - 

Québec 	...................... 
Ontario 	..................... 
Manitoba 	.................... 

Alberta 	...................... 
..... 

II 

..... 

III 1,884 7,910 136 10,747 24,508 14.320 8 1,093 10,375 16,894 

Percentage change - Taux 

liord-Oueat 	............... 

Canada 	................... 

de variation: 

Canada, 1975/1976 . ... - 	2.7 + 	1.0 + 	0.8 + 13.2 + 31.3 + 	6.9 + 6.7 + 7.7 + 	11.1 + 	0.7 + 13.1 

1976/1977 	... - 16.2 - 16.0 - 13.9 - 6.9 - 10.0 - 14.2 - 8.8 - 2.0 - 20.0 - 15.0 - 	8.4 4 

(I) For small establlshmeats, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and supplies. - Duos in cam des pet1fIëtablissec. 
In colt do combuatlble at de l'CimctricitC eat compris dana celsi dos matiNees et fournitures. 
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TABLE 2. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL EMPIOYED,I1l 1911 

P .\ULEAU 2. STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES SUIVANT LE NOMBRE TOTAL DE PERSONNES OCCUPEES(1), 1971 

Manufacturing activity - Actisild manufacturidre Total activity - Activit6 total. 

Production and Value of Number 
Number related workers shipments of Employees 

Average number 	
° - Cost of Cost of of goods working - 

ealoyed 	
eit:b: fuel and materials of own ° SalariAs 

productionetassinllés 'aloe Value 

Nombre anyux 	
nests  tricity(2) supplies(2) lactate added partners added 

Thousands d'employés - - - — - - 
Nombre of man- Colt du Colt des Valeor den Valeur Nombre Salaries Valeur 
d'ita- hours combus- rnatiPres livraisoss ajout8e dv and ajout8e 
bit 	

- 
Number paid Wages tible et cc 	four- de produits propriA- Number wages 

.
cnt 

- - - de l'dlec- nitures(2) do propre taires . - 
Nombre Milliers Salalres tricit6(2) fabrication t Nosibre Tralte- 

d'heures- asaoctés nests et 
hommea actlfs aalairea 
paydea 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars thousands of dollars 

nililers do dollars 

: 4:4 6 i.::: 

Il 281 581 2,401 40 3,314 7,704 4,609 - 360 3,280 5.687 

:::::::::::::: } 	
563 1,164 4,954 90 6,296 14,584 8,622 

- - - — - - - 
- - - - - - - - 

1,000 or over - ou 
- - - — - - - - - 661 6 1 460 9.986 

20- 49 ...............

500-999 ...............

Head office,, sales of- 

200-499 	............... 

plus 	.................. 

fices and auxiliary 
units - Si8ges eoci- 
aux, bureaus de vent* 
cc unit9s sualitairan ... ... ... ... ... 

Total 	................. 31 910 1.884 7.910 136 10.747 

I 

24.508 
L  

14.320 8 1.093 10.375 16,894 

1lido 	workino 	owner 	dnoriners. 	- 1.e. 	prorri.'iren ci associfs actifs sont 	inclun. 
. 	. . 	included in the cost of materials and supplies. - Dana le can des petits ftabllasonenrs, 

P 	.1ui des tnacl6res cc foarnitures, .. 

TABLE 3. INVENTORIES, 1977 

TABLEAU 3. STOCKS. 1977 

Non- 
manufacturing 

Manufacturing actIvity 	 activity 

Actloitd manufacturldoe 	 Actinitd 
nonmanufsc. 

turière 

Finished 	 Iroducts or 
producta 	 materials 

Materials, 	Goods in 	of own 	 purchased 

supplies. etc. 	process 	manufacture 	 for resale 
- 	 - 	- 	Total 	 - 

Mat iBres, 	Produita 	Produits 	 Produits 

fourniturea, etc. 	en cours 	flab 	 Wi natiPres 
de propre 	 achetés pour 

fabrication 	 Is revente 

thousands of ol1ara - ,sillicrs de dollars 

Opening - Ouverture; 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	..... ....................................... - - - - - 

- - - - - 
Nova 	Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecoaae 	.................... . ................... - - - - - 
New Brunswick - Nooueau-Brunswtcb 	................... .. ............... - 

1,753 
- 

338 
- 

1,194 
- 

3,285 
- 1.417 

Ontario 435 232 397 1,066 386 

453 240 288 981 101 

- - - - 

Qu8bec 	................................................................ . 

it it a a X 

............................................................... ... 

... 

n X 0 

Prince Edward Island — lle-du-Prince-Edousrd 	.......................... .. 

Manitoba 	.............................................................. ... 

Yukon and ilorthwest Territories - Yukon cc Territoires du ilord-)oesL 

... 

- - - - - 

Saskatchewan 	.......................................................... .... 
Alberta 	............................................................... 

2.821 861 2.092 5774 2,679 

Cloaing - Vermvtare 
- 

... 

— - - 
- - - - - 
- - — - - 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	............................... 

- 
1.616 

- 
400 1,521 

- 
3.537 

- 1,695 

Canada 	.............................................................. . 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neisve 	............................................ .... 

Scotia 	— 	Nouveile-tcoane 	......................................... .... 
i runavick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	..................................... .... 

636 
659 

457 
301 

417 
356 

1,510 
1,316 

404 
245 

F4ward 	1slnd - 	1le-du-Pr1nre-Idooard 	.......................... .... 

- i tchewan 	............................... . ......................... - - - - - 

CO 	................................................................ . 

X it S 
X 

• 	rio 	............................................................... ... 
toba 	.............................................................. ... 

it x X X 
ru, 	............................................................... 

and Northwe,,t 	TerrItorIes - Yukon et T.'rrilnlreu do iord-Ouest 

..... 

- - - - - 
oh 	C;Iunhla 	- 	Cnlonble-Britanniquc 	............................... 

	

Canada 	.............................................................. 3,175 1,191 2,452 6,824 3,253 
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TABLE 4. PURCHASED FUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED,(1) 1978 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 4. COMBUSTI8LE ET IfLECTRICITi ACHETES ET UTILISS(1), 1978 ET 1977 

Coal and coke - Charbon et coke ........................................................... 

Natural gaa - Gag neturel ............................................................... 

Gasoline - Essence ........................................................................ 
Kerosene, stove oil (No. 1 fuel nil) - Kfrosine, macout pour pofle. (snout n o  I) ......... 
Diesel oil - Huiles diesel ................................................................ 
Light fuel oil (No,. 2 and 3) - Macouts lfgeru (n05  2 et 3) ............................... 
Heavy fuel oil (No,,. 4, 5 and 6) - Macouts iourds (n °5  4, 5 et 6) ......................... 
Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, butane, etc.) - Coo de pftrole iiquffi8s (propane, 

butane, etc.) ........................................................................... 

Electricity purchased (includes service charges) - Electricitl schet8e (y coisprin le colt 
de service) 	............................................................................. 

Othcr fuel (includes steam purchased) - Autren combi,atibles (y cospris vapeut achet8e) 
Fuel and electricity - Total - Du combustible cc de l'hlectricitf ....................... 

Coal and coke - Charbon et coke ........................................................... 

Natural gas - Can naturel ................................................................. 

Gasoline - Essence ........................................................................ 
Kerosene, stove oil (No. 1 fuel oil) - Kfroslne. saoout pour poiles (macout no I) ......... 
Diesel oil - Hui lea diesel ................................................................ 
Light fuel nil (Non. 2 and 3) - Macouts lfgers (05  2 et 1) ............................... 
Heavy fuel oil (foa. 4, S and 6) - Macnuts inurds (n°' 4, 5 or 1) ......................... 
Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, bstane, etc.) - Caz de ptrole liqufflfs (propane. 

butane, etc.) 	........................................................................... 

1976 

Quantity - Quantité 

short tons 	metric 
- 	 tootle, 

tosseS courtes 	m8triques 

thousands of thousands of 
cubic feet cubic metres 

milliers de milliers de 
pied, cubes metres cubes 

24,027 680 

thousands of 
gallons 

- kilolitre, 
sIllier, de 

gallons 

19 86 
9 41 

69 314 

2 9 

thousands of kW.h 

milliera 'I. kW.h 

3 172 

1977 

QuaOtlty - Qusotitf 

short tone 	metric 
- 	 conne. 

tense. courtaa 	iitriqtJea 

thouaands of 
	

thou.anda of 
cubit feet 
	cubic metre. 

silliere de 	 sIllier. .1. 
pieda cub., 	metres cubes 

	

18,201 
	

515 

thousands of 
gal iona 

kilolitre, 
sillier, de 

gallons 

	

18 
	

82 

	

59 
	

268 

9 

thousandi of kWh 

sliliers de kW.h  

I 
Cost - Colt 

thousands of 
dollars 

inilliers de 
dollars 

43 

12 
3 

26 

I 

Coat - Colt 

tbouuands of 
dollars 

millierm de 
dollar, 

34 

16 

26 

I Electricity purchased (includes service chargea) - lectricitf achetde (y compcin in colt 
de snrvlcc) 	.............................................................................. 2 357 

Other fuel (includes steam purchased) - Autrea combustibles (y cn,nprin vapeur schetfe) .. 	 ... 	 - 
Fuel and electricity - Total - Du combustible et de l'ilectricltf 	 . . . 	 ill. 

(1) Reported by large establish,nents only which, in 1077, accounted for 94.61 of ahiptnentn of goods of otan manufacture. - Chlffres lndiqubs seulement 
par les grands ftablissesents qui sont lntervenue, en 1977. pour 94.6 Z dee lioraisons de prodults de propre fabrication. 
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I T A8i.E 5. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES USED - MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY, 1976 AND 1977 

I ASt F AU 5. MATIERES ET FOURNITI,IRES UTILISEES - ACTIVITE MANUFACTURIERE, 1976 ET 1977 

1976 1977 

Quantity - Quant!tH Cost - Colt Quantity - QczantitA Coat -. Cult 

square feet square metres thousands of square feet square metres thousands of 
- - dollars - dollars 

plods currFs atre5 carrAs - piedu carris slices carr - 
ailliers de ,niiliera de 

dollars dollars 

porting deiziii - Franda itabhiaoe- 
tall: 

area utllisHes; 

'1,755,619 627 	671 3,848 5,738,582 533 131 3,660 
bakin - Peaux de mouton ci d'ugneau 814,789 81 271 592 

911,409 84 673 732 
280,078 26 020 143 

kin - Peaux do thence et do chevreau 107,595 9 996 107 
de clievreuil ou de dam 496,729 46 148 494 '.' 852 

2,357,903 219 056 603 
'1,752,467 627 378 1.728 

136.953 12 724 94 

'qunre square square Square 
yards metres yards metres 

altren verges aCtres 
carrAs carrêes carrEs 

- 210 190 546 465,681 389 369 528 
. 	. . 	. (I) . 	. . 	. (1)  

196.248 164 088 358 
F.nduits de niatiAre plastlquo 11,751 34 909 46 ... ... 888 

. .. ... 673 

. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 560 . . . . (2)  

ounda kilograms pounds kilograms 

livreu kilogrananea llvres kllograoeues 

Résinee systhdtiqusa . 	. .. (2) .. .. (2) 

vache 	................................... 

and components used - Toutes autres 

de 	cheval 	................................ 
pore 	.................................... 

... ... 258 ... ... 338 

e 	mulct 	.................................. 
ndues 	.................................... 
kir.m 	- Az,trcs 	peony 	...................... 

.t reporting detail - Petito eta- 
ant 	pas 	en 	detail 	.................. ... ... 875 ... ,.. 841 

zipping and packaging muter-lois 

........... ............... 

autres matures et fournituren do 

tres 	tiSsue 	.................................. 

age utiliaCa; 

cartons - Bolte, et cartons en 
. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 152 ... . 	. 	. 148 

igid) bones, paperboard - Buttes 
(rigides) en carton ... ... 35 . 	. 	. .. . 42 

.. 	. ... 24 ... ... 26 

.santes utllinées 	............................. 

ited wrappers - Eriquettes et em- 
... ... hi ... ... 70 

.......... 

..: •.. 30 ... . . - 43 

and repair supplieS used (cx- 
iturea d'enpiottation, d'entret ion 

pIer, 	tome 	genrea 	............................ 

.isCea (oxcivant Is cnbzzstih1,) . 	. 	. ... 212 ... . . - 136 

05 	........................................... 

cs for work done on materi:,is 
its - Sme payee a d'autres 	zr 
lea isatilrea appartensnt aux 5;;:- 

. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 497 ... ... 174 

. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 12528 .., ... 10,747 

Large establishments r 
nts dérlarant en dl 

Materials used - Mati 

Leather - CulT: 
Cowhide - Peso di 
Sheepskin and Lsi 
Horsehide - Pesu 
Pigskin - Peas d. 
Coatskln and kidi 
Deerskin - Peaux 
Moleskin - Peso i 
Splits - Pesos fi 
Other hides and 

Fabric 	11mw;: 

Cotton and 

Lie coated - 
r fabric - Az 

I 1 1 - Fll ..... 

Synthetit resins 

All other material 
saciHrea at co.p: 

Stash eatabltehmenta 0 
bhisaeaents no décla 

Containers and other a 
used - Cantenanta et 
livraiaoe at d'esbal 

Corrugated boxes and 
tartan ondulH 

Polding and set-np 
pliantes Ct montée 

Piper, all kinds - P 
Labels, toga and pci 

ballagee tinprimSs 
All other - Thus sot 

Operating, maintenance 
cluding fuel) - Four 
at de reparation uti 

Amount paid out to 0th 
owned by establisham 
travail esCcutH aur 
bliasementa ........ 

Total ......... 

p 
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TABLE 6. SHIPMENTS OF GOODS OP OWN MANUFACTURE, 1976 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 6. LIVRAISONS DE PRODUITS OE PROPRE FABRICATION, 1976 ET 1977 

1916 1977 

Quantity Valor Quantity Value 

Quantité Valour Quanticf Valour 

dozens of pairs thousands of dozens of pairs thousands of 
- dollars - dollars 

douzsiaes de palms - doutatnes de paires - 

nilliers de tailliers de 
dollars dollars 

J,.arge establishments reporting detail - Grands itoblinsemento 
déclarant an d8tail: 

Products - Produits: 

Leather dress gloves and mittens - Gante or mitalnes dr 
toiJ.ette, en cuir; 

28 , 678  2,105 21,832 1.997 

Leather work gloves and mittens - Gaits et mitaines de travail, 
an cuir, 

322 . 418  II,64 779,673 10,949 

Leather sport gloves and mittens - Casts at mitaines de sport, 
an Cuir, 

46.866 3.373 33,862 3,185 
Women's and children's leather gloves - Gants en cuir de 

28,140 1,171 38,780 2,081 
Fabric gloves and mittens - Total - Gants et mitaines en tissu 28 , 898r 441r  
Other gloves and mittens - Total - Autres gants Ct mitaines .. 291,147r 3,439 ... 4,668 
All other products - Thus autrea produlta ... 2,666 ... 482 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products 

Men's - D'ho,s 	.................................................. 

owned by others - Nontnt reçu en paicmont do travail exéruté 

Men 's - D'hos 	................................................. 

our des natilroa St produita appartenant 	d'autres ... 

Non's - D'hos 	.................................................. 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and outward 

iemees cc d'ontsnts 	. ........................... .................. 

transportation charges which could not be deducted from indi- 
vidual comeodiry items described above - Moms rectification pour 
tenir compte do Is utleur des taxes do retire, des droits d'nccise 
Pt des (rats de transport Vera 	L'extérieur qul n'ont pa Ptre 
déduita de zhacon des produlta décrits ci-deaaus ... a ... 0 

Isall establishments not reporting detail - Petite ftablissers•os 
... 1.691 ... 1,326 no dérlarant 	pas an detail 	.............................................. 

.djuated value of shipments and work done - Total - Valeur 
rectifiCe des livraiaons at do travail exCcurC 26,648t ,, 24,508 

(1) Included in "Other gloves and mittens". - Inrlus dana 'Autres gOnts .t mltoi,,rs". 
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T:\T (' (OVE MANUFACTURERS 
H I.C. 2491 

DE CANTS EN TISSU 
- 	C.A.E. 2491 

This industry comprises those establish-
ments primarily engaged in manufacturing fab-
ric gloves. 

Principal Statistics are presented on a 
provincial and Canada basis in Table 1. 
Table 2 stratifies the Canada data by number 
of employees per establishment. Tables 3, 4, 
5, and 6 present all publishable detail on the 
various inputs and outputs discussed below. 
It should be noted that some employment and/or 
manufacturing activity of multi-location 
establishments may be included in provincial 
totals other than the provinces in which the 
major locations of such establishments are 
found. 

Total employment increased by 10.5% in 
1977. Manufacturing wages paid were 
$3,864,000, up from $3,210,000 in 1976 and for 
executive, administrative and sales staff the 
salaries paid were $758,000, up from $629,000 
in 1976. The average annual wage for produc-
tion workers rose 4.6% to $7,939, while the 
average hourly rate of pay advanced 5.9% to 

per hour. The average hourly rate for 
II 	Lothi:i 	inditris incr:sed by Q. 6? frnni 

Total fuel and electricity costs in-
creased by 21.2% in 1977. Electricity, 
liquified petroleum gases, and natural gas 
accounted for 75.4% of the total costs. 

Total cost of materials used rose to 
$6,793,000. Cotton fabric, a major input to 
this Industry, accounted for 40.4% of the raw 
materials used. The overall price index of 
191.7 in 1977 for cotton yarn and cloth, up 16 
points from the 1976 index of 175.9(2) while 
the price index for glove leather advanced 
from 183.8 in 1976 to 218.4 in 1977(3). 

(1) Employment Earnings and Hours, Catalogue 
72-002 (Monthly), Statistics Canada. 

(2) Industry Price Indexes, Catalogue 62-011 
(Monthly). 

(3) Ibid, page 19 

Cette industrie comprend les établissements 
dont l'activité principale eat la confection de 
gants en tissu. 

Le tableau 1 présente les statistiques prin-
cipales par province et pour le Canada. Le tableau 
2 répartit les données du Canada selon le nombre de 
salaries par Ctablissement. Aux tableaux 3, 4, 5 
et 6 figurent toutes les statistiques publiables 
sur les diverses entrées at sorties décrites ci-
dessous. A noter que certaines données sur 
l'emploi et l'activitC manufacturière d'entreprises 
établissements multiples peuvent faire partle des 

totaux d'une province autre que celle ou se trou-
vent les principaux emplacements de ces établisse-
ments. 

On a observe une augmentation de 10.5 % de 
l'effectjf total en 1977. Les travailleurs de la 
fabrication ont touché des salaires de $3,864,000 
contre $3,210,000 en 1976; les traitements verses 
aux directeurs, administrateurs et personnel de 
vente se sont chlffrés a $758,000 contre $629,000 
en 1976. Le salaire annual moyen des travailleurs 
de la production a progressé de 4.6 % pour se 
situer a $7,939, alors que le taux horaire moyen 
montain de 5.9 % pour se fixer A $3.96 l'heure. Ce 
mme taux pour l'ensemble de l'industrie de 1 1 ha-
billement a affiché une hausse de 9.6 %, passant 
de $3.86 en 1976 é $4.23 en 1977(1). 

Le coiIt total du combustible et de l'élec-
tricité a grimpé de 21.2 % en 1977, l'électricité, 
le gaz de pétrole liquCfiCs et le gaz naturel 
intervenant a eux seuls pour 75.4 % de cost total. 

Le coit total des matières s'est accri pour 
atteindre $6,793,000. Le coton, l'une des princi-
pales entrées de cette industrie, a représentd 
40.4 % des matières premiares utllisées. En 1977, 
l'indice global des prix pour l'industrie de Ia 
filature et du tissage du coLon s'est établi 
191.7, en hausse de 16 points sur celui de 1976 
(175.9)(2), alors que l'indice des prix de cuir 
pour fabriquC des gants de 183.8 en 1976 a 218.4 
(3). 

- 
(1) Emplol, gains et duree du travad 	0 , n 7 2-002 

catalogue (mensuel), Statistique Canada. 
(2) Indices des prix de l'industrie, no  62-011 au 

catalogue (mensuel). 
(3) Ibid, page 19. 
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The value of shipments of goods of own La valeur des livraisons de produits de pro- 
manufacture increased by 31.1% in 1977. 	This pre fabrication a fait un bond de 31.1 % en 1977, 
is mainly due to an increase of about 340,000 principalemerit grace 5 une augmentation de 340,000 
dozen pairs of cotton, 	combination leather and douzaines de paires de gants en coton, en cuir et 
fabric, and plastic and plastic coated work tissu, en plastique en enduits de matière plas- 
gloves shipped. tique livrés. 

Manufacturing value added (see defini-
tion inside back cover) increased from 
$6,003,000 in 1976 to $8,405,000 in 1977. 
This is attributed to the increase in value 
of shipments of goods of own manufacture of 
31.1% while the inputs increased by 18.4%. 

General coinnients: 

Table A(4) presents import data for 
gloves and mittens. Imports of dress gloves 
and mittens made out of textile material and 
work and special purpose gloves decreased 
from 39,368,000 pairs valued at $13,782,000 
in 1976 to 35,926,000 pairs valued at 
$18,673,000 in 1977. 

La valeur ajoutée par l'activité manufactur-
ière (voir definition a la page 3 de la couverture) 
est passée de $6,003,000 en 1976 A $8,405,000 en 
1977, en raison de l'accroisseinent de 31.1% de la 
valeur des livraisons de biens de propre fabrica-
tion et de l'augmentation de 18.4 % des entrées. 

Observations générales: 

Le tableau A(4) présente des données sur lea 
importations de gants et de mitaines. Dans le cas 
des ganta et mitaines de toilette et des gants de 
travail et pour usages spéciaux ont diminué, pas-
sant de 39,368,000 paires ($13,782,000) en 1976 a 
35,926,000 paires ($18,673,000) en 1977. 

(4) Imports by Commodities, December 1976 and 	(4) Importations par marchandises, déceinbre 1976 
December 1977, catalogue 65-007 (Monthly), 	et décembre 1977, n o  65-007 au catalogue 
Statistics Canada. 	 (mensuel), Statistique Canada. 

TABLE A. Imports of Gloves and Mittens, 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU A. Importations de Gants et de Mitaines, 1976 et 1977 

1976 1977 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantité Valeur Quantité Valeur 

thousands of thousands of thousands of thousands of 
pairs dollars pairs dollars 

milliers de milliers de milliers de milliers de 
paires dollars palres dollars 

Gloves and mittens, dress - Gants et 
mitaines de toilette: 

1,269 3,244 1,093 
Man-made fibre - De fibres chimiques . 8,104 3,549 12,683 7,112 

515 637 423 Wool 	- 	De 	lame 	........................ 801 
Textile, 	n.e.s. - De matiare textile, 

.. 

	

Cotton - 	De 	coton 	...................... 4,498 

	

n.d.a. 	.............................. .294 652 1,181 1,162 

Gloves, work and special purpose - Gants 
de travail et pour autres usages 

24,671 7,797 18,181 8,883 spéciaux 	............................... 

Total 	................................ 39,368 13,782 35,926 18,673 
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Selected data of principal statistics 
see Tables 1 and 3) are available in CANSIM 
) (Canadian Socio-Economic Information Sys- 
m). Data for 1961 through 1971 are based 
ii the 1960 S.I.C., and for 1970 to the most 

recent year available in the 1970 S.I.C. as 
revised. The matrix reference numbers for 
these series are 3300 to 3318,(series 3.249.1) 
and 7572 respectively, for the Fabric Glove 
Manufacturers industry. Coinsumption of fuel 
and electricity purchased and used by this 
industry, at the provincial level from 1974 
to the most recent year available can be re-• 
quested by reference to Matrix no. 7802. For 
more detailed information the reader is re-
quested to call (613) 995-7406, or to write 
to CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa K1A 016. 

(5) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada computer-
ized data bank and its supporting soft-
ware. 

Certaines données des statistiques princi-
pales (voir les tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent 9tre ex-
traites du CANSIM(5) (Systeme canadien d'informa-
tique socio-dconomique). Lea donndes pour las 
années 1961 a 1971 se basent sur le C.T.I. de 1960, 
et celles pour les années a partir de 1970 selon 
le C.A.E. de 1970. Les numéros des matrices pour 
ces sries sont 3300 a 3318 (series 3.249.1) et 7572 
respectivement pour l'industrie de Fabricarits de 
gants en tissu. On peut obtenir des donndes sur 
la consommation du combustible et de l'ëlectricité 
achetes par cette industrie et utilisês au niveau 
provincial a partir du recensement des ina-ufactures 
de 1974 par la specification de la matrice n o  7802. 
Pour plus de renseignenents sur las series CANSIM, 
tClêphoner A (613) 995-7406, ou ecrire a CANSIM, 
Statistique Canada, Edifice R.H. Coats, Ottawa 
K1A 0T6. 

(5) Le CANSIM eat la banque de données informa-
tisëes et son logiciel de soutien de Statisti-
qua Canada. 
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TABLE 1. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS, 1970 1977 

TABLEAU 1 STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES, 1970 1977 

Manufacturin9 activity - Activitd manufacturidre 	 Total activity - Act,vitA totals 

Value of 	 Number Number 	related workero 
	p1oVccs 

estak- 	Travailleura de Is 	Cost of 	Coat of 	of goods 	 working 	
larlin 

link- 	production CI assinilés 	fu1 and 	muteriulo 	of own 	
V 	

owners 
alue  

d 	
tricity(l) soppliasU 

m
) 	facture 	added 	partners 	 Salon

added 

of 	 Colt do 	Colt deu 	Valeur des 	Valour 	Sombre 	 Salaries 	- 
hours 	 combus- 	,natiSres 	livraisons 	aIo,Jtie 	do 	 and 	

Valour 
hussy- Somber 	paid 	Wages 	tible et 	et four- 	de produits 	 proprid- Number 	wages 	

ainatee 
m.sts 	- 	- 	

- 	do lklec- nitureu(1) 	do propre 	 taires 	- 	- 
Pio,nbre 	Milliers 	Salaires tricicd(i) 	 fabrication 	 Ct 	Notnbre Traite- 

d'heures- 	 associés 	menLo at 
hones 	 artifo 	 sulaires 
payd Os 

thousands or dnhlars - mllliers de doi[.:rc thousands of dollars 

Canada: nilliers de dollars 

12 469 965 1.594 60 2,904 6,467 3,494 1 543 2 1 11 	3,681 

1971 	................. ii 432 869 1,549 69 2,999 6,357 3.248 1 509 2,085 	3,485 

1972 	................... 12 463 919 1,790 90 3,350 7,049 3,F9 1 551 2,389 	3,907 

1973 	................. II 501 1,002 2,152 90 3,945 8,380 4,35: - 576 2,773 	4.884 

1970 	................... 

10 

.. 

529 1,109 2,569 118 5,977 11,396 5,82 - 602 3,274 	6,296 

9 91 822 2,557 135 1,464 10,971 3,443 1 454 3,133 	5,752 

1974 	................... 

1976 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
- - - - - - - - - - 	- 

Prince Edward Island - 
tle-do-Prince-Edouard - - - - - - - - - - -- 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 

.. 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	. ........... - - - - - - - - - - -- 

Québec 	................. I, 297 583 2,256 131 4,365 8,798 4,443 1 336 2,;. 
4 126 274 954 43 1,372 2,811 1,560 - 142 1,1o9 	.0 

- - - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - - - - 	- 
- - - - - - - - - - - 	- 

British Colombia - Co- 
lombie-Br ilanoique 	... - - - - - - - - - - - 	- 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 
at Territoires do 

- - - - - - - - - - - 	- 

10 423 857 3.210 174 5,737 11,609 6,003 I 478 3.839 	6,605 

1975 	..................... 

19?? 

Newfoundland - Terre- 

Prince Edward Island - 

Neuve 	................... 

Ile-du-Prince-17.elooard - - - - - - - - - - 	- 
Nov. Scotia - Snuvelle- 

.... 

.... 

- - - - - - - - - - 	- 

Ontario 	.................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
- - - - - - - - - - - 	- 

Manitoba 	................... 
Saskatchewan 	............... 

6 317 523 2,545 140 4,821 10,150 5.446 1 357 3,055 	5,631 

Alberta 	.................... 

4 972 352 1,319 71 1,971 5,075 2,940 - 188 1,567 	2,940 

Nord-Ouest 	............... 

Manitoba 	............... - - - - - - - - 	- 
- - - - - - - - - - - 	- 
- - - - - - - - - - - 	- 

Canada 	................... 

British Colombia - to- 
lnmbie-Britannique  

Yuken and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 
or Territniren do 

Ecosue 	................... 

- - - - - - - - - - 	- 

Brunswick 	................ 
Quibnc 	...................... 
OnLario 	..................... 

Saskatchewan 	................ 
Aiberta 	.................... 

10 

.......... 

489 975 3,864 211 6,792 15,225 8,405 1 545 4,622 	8,571 

Nord-Oueut 	............... 

Percentage cksnge - Thus 

Canada 	.................... 

de variation: 

Canada, 	1975/1976 . ''' + 	11.1 + 	8.2 + 	4,3 + 25.5 + 28.9 + 	5.1) + 	5.8 + 10.3 - + 	5.3 + 22.5 

1976/1977 	... . - + 	15.6 + 13.8 + 20.4 + 21.3 + 18.4 + 31.1 + 40.0 - + 14.0 + 	20.4 	+ 7:, 

I 

I 

(iYFor stnallustablishm4s, the cost of foci and electricity in included in the cost of materials and aopplies. - Dana le cas des petits dtablisseaentv, 
le colt du combustible et de l'dlectricitS cut cospris dans ceiui des natures et fournitures. 
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' 	 TABLE 2. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL EMPLOYED,(1) 1977 

TAiL [AU 2 STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES SUIVANT I.E NOMBRE TOTAL DE PEASONNES OCCUPEESI1), 1977 

Manufc1tjring ictivity - Activitd mlnufacturlk, Total activity — Activitd totif. 

Production and 
Number related workers Value of Number 

o f - 
shipments f Employees 

Average number 
estab- Travailleurs de is Coat of Coot of of goods working - 

employed 
11gb- production et ansinilis fuel and materials of own owners Salaries 

mont 5 
- 

alec- and asnu- Value and Value 
Nombre aoyen - triclty(2) nnpplies(2) facture added partners added 
deaployda 

Sombre Thousands  
d'ita- of man- Colt do Colt den Valeur des Valeur fombre I saiaries Valour 
blisne- hours rombun- macfires livralnons ajoutie do I 	and ajoutie 

50mm Number paid Wages tiblo et et (oar- do produits proprii- Number I 	wagea 
de PBiec- oitarrs(2) do propre taires 

Sombre Milliera Salairea triciti(2) fabrication et 
- 

Nombre 
- 

Traite- 
d'heurea- assoctis I ments er 

houmes actifa I saiaires payics I 
thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars thousands of dollars 

ailliers de dollars 

0- 4 	..............- - - - - - - - - - .- - 

5-9 - - - - - - - - - - - 

10- 	19 	.............. 3 49 100 387 13 887 1.531 671 1 53 422 689 
20- 	49 	.............. 4 112 230 852 84 2,058 4.397 2.162 - 130 1,074 2,115 

2 
- 328 645 2,625 114 3,847 9,297 5,572 - 362 3,126 5,767 

1 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

50-99 ............... 

1.000 or Over - os 

	

100-199 	............... 

	

200-499 	............... 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

500-999 	............... 

Head offices, sales of- 
fices and auuiliary 
units - Sligea sod- 

plus 	.................. 

aux, bureaux de vente 
et unitis ouXiltairea ... ... ... ... -.. ... ...  

Total 	................. 10 489 975 3,864 211 6,792 15.225 8,405 I 545 4,622 8,571 

s laden working Owners and par 	.- Los proprietaires et aoc1io ucuifo nonc menus. 
' omall establishments, 	the cost of fuel 

H 	roOt do combustible et de l'ileotrieici 
and electrtcicy is Included in the coat of materials and supplies. 
rot compris dunn celni den matures or 	Ioarnitnres. 

- Sans le cue des poUts itablissement., 

TABLE 3. INVENTORIES. 1977 

TABLEAU 3. STOCKS, 1977 

Non. 
maoafaclwjng 

Msnutacturung activity activity 

Actioild manufacturiére Activitd 
non-manafac. 

Sorties 

Finiohed Products or 
products materials 

MaterIals, Goods in of own purchased 
supplies. 	etc. process manufacture for resale 

- - - Total - 

Matures, Produita Froduits Produita 
fournitures, etc. en roars flnis ou matures 

de propre achetis pour 
fabrication I  evente 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dol furs 

Opening - Ouverture: 
Newfoundland 	- 	Terro-Neuve 	........................................... - - - - 

Prince Edward island - ile-do-Prince-Edouard ......................... - - - - 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Noavelleoostse 	........................................ 

..- 

1. 419 

- - - - 

- - - - 

Québec 	............................................................... 426 647 2,492 439 
865 120 219 1.204 20 
- - - - - 

Saskatchewan 	.. ....................................................... - - - - - 

- - - - - 

Onlarim 	............................................................... .. 
Manitoba.............................................................. ... 

British ColumbIa - Colomble-Britanniqar 	.. ................ .. .......... - - - - 

Alberta 	............................................................... ... 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Territoires du Nord-Og,eet - - - - — 

.... 

.... 

2,284 546 866 3.696 459 

ClosIng - Ferneture: 

-f
. .- 
..- 

Now Brunnwick - 	Nouveau-Brunswick 	..................................... .- 

- 

.. 

- - - - 

Edward Island - Lle-du-Prinuc-Edouard - - - - - 

- - - - - 

- - - - — 

Canada 	.............................................................. . 

1.435 388 962 2,785 359 

' 

726 94 151 971 36 

'.•cfnundlsod 	- 	Terre-Ncuve 	............................................ ... 

- - - 

.......................... ...
Scotia 	- Nouvelio-Ecosse 	......................................... ... 

- - - - - 

• 	 Rrunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	..................................... ... 

..................................................................... . .'obs 	.............................................................. ... 

tiah Colusbia - Colombie-Britannique 	.... .......................... 

to 	............................................................... .. 

- - - - - 

-itchewan 	.......................................................... ... 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Territoires du Nord-O,aest - 

.... 
- - - — 

Canada 	.............................................................. 2,161 482 1.113 3,756 395 
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TABLE 4. PURCHASED FUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED,(1) 1976 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 4. COMBUSTI8LE ET ELECTRICITE ACHETES ET UTILISESC1). 1978 ET 1977 

1976 

Quantity - QuantitH Cost - CoQt 

short tons metric thousands a 
- tonnes dollars 

toones courtes mdtriques - 

milliers do 
dollars 

Coal 	and 	coke - 	Charbon 	at 	coke 	........................................................... -  - - 

usands of thousands of 
cubic feet cubic metres 

milliero do milliern de 
pids rubea ncres cubes 

tho

...... 

13.623 386 27 

..ou thsands of 

Natural 	gas 	- 	Coo 	natorel 	.................................................................... 

gallons 
- kilolitren 

milliers de 
gallons 

17 77 14 
Kerosene, stove oil (No. 	I 	fuel oil) - Kirosine, mazout pour pollen 	(macout no  I) - - - 

- - - 

42 191 17 
Heavy 	fuel oil 	(Non. 	4, 	5 and 	6) - Macnuts 	bards 	(DOS 	4, 	5 at 	6) 	......................... U 50 4 

Camoline 	- 	Essence 	......................................................................... .. 

Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, butane, etc.) - Can de pdtrole liqoffifu (propane, 

Diesel 	oil 	- 	Huiles 	diesel 	................................................................. . 
Light 	fuel 	oil 	(Non. 	2 	and 	3) 	- Macouts 	lfgers 	(a° 9 	2 	et 	3) 	................................ .. 

120 

. .. 

546 63 butane, 	etc.) 	............................................................................ 

thousands of kwh 

milliers de kId.h 

Electricity purchased (Includes service charges) - 1ectrielti achotbe (y cotapris lecolt 
Ic service) 	.............................................................................. 2 169 

Other fuel (includes steam purchased) - Autres combustibles (y compris vapour achetHe) 	 ... 	 - 

Fuel and electricity - Total - Do combustible et de l'flectricitH 	 ... 	 - 

1977 

Quantity - Quantité 	Cost - CoOt 

short tons 	metric 	thousands of 
- 	tonnen 	dollars 

tonnes courtes 	ndtriquen 	- 
suitors do 

dollars 

Coal and coke - Chorbon et coke 	........................................................... - - - 

sands of thousands of 
cubic feet cubic metres 

otiliers de milliers do 
plods cubes matron cubes 

Natural gas - Gee naturel 

thou

..... 

17.208 487 33 

thousands of 
gal loon 

..................................................................... 

- kilolitres 
millinrs do 

gallons 

3D 136 26 
Kerosene, stove oil 	(No. 	I fuel oil) - Kiroulne, macout your polins (macout n o  1) - - - 

fiend 	oil - Huiles diesel - - - 

an Light 	fact nil 	(Non. 	2 	d 47 214 22 
Heavy 	fuel oil 	(Nos. 	4, 	5 9 41 4 
Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, butane, etc.) - lan de pOtrole biqoOfifs 	(propane. 

i21 550 63 

Gasolioe 	- 	Essence 	......................................................................... . 

thounaodn of kW.h 

................................................................. . 

3) 	- 	Macouts 	ldgers 	(p05 	2 	et 	3) 	................................ . 
and 	6) 	- Macnuts 	bards 	(n° 5 	4, 	5 	cc 	6) 	.......................... .. 

butane, 	etc.) 	............................................................................ 

silijers de kWh 

Electricity purchased 	(includes service charges) - 	lcctri ciii achetie 	(y comprls 10 colt 
2 560 

Other fuel 	(includes steam 
deservice) 	.............................................................................. 

purchased) - Autren combustibles (p compris vapeur achetie) 	. . . . . . - 

Fool and electeicity - Total - flu combustible cc do tiloctricili ... 21. 

(1) Reported by large catabliulunents only which, in 1977, accounted for 98.32 of shipments of goods of own nonufactore. - Chtffres iediquén snoiememt 
par los grands itablissememts qul soot intervenus, en 1971, your 98.3 2 des livralsons de prodults In propre fabrication. 

I 

I 
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TABLE 5. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES USED - MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY, 1976 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 5. MATIERES El FOURNITIJRES UTILISEES - ACTIVIT9 MANUFACTUPIERE, 1976 El 1977 

1976 1977 

Quantity — Qusntitf Cost — Colt Quantity - Quantic8 Coat - Colt 

thousands of thousands of thousands of thousands of 	thousands of thousands of 

square feet square metres dollars square feet 	square metres dollars 

inilliers de ntlliers do milliers do milliers de 	mUllets de mUllets do 

Materials used - Piatihres utilis8es: pleds carefe mitres earns dollars pieds earns 	metres cameo dollars 

Leather - Cuir: 

Cowhide - Peau de vsche ................................ C C x 	 0 0 

414 38 13S 595 	 55 221 

thousands of thousands of 
square yards square yards 

nilliens do ,oilliers de 
verges carrêes verges carrfea 

Fabrics - Tissue: 

Cotton and cantos - Coins etcantos 	. .................. 2,119 1 772 1.812 2,655 	 2 220 2,944 
369 309 694 231 	 193 465 

Plastic coated - Endolts do matlCre plant iqac 157 131 171 254 	 212 343 
. 	.. .., 846 ... 	 ... 348 
. 	. ... 143 .. . 	 ... 198 Th read - PU 	............................................. 

t!in:inands of thousands of 
pounds kilograms pounds 	 kilograms 

millions do bilogrammea mullets de 	kilograaes 
livres livros 

1,319 598 288 647 l,c)fl 	 486 705 582 Synthetic resins - 8€aines aynthdtiqoes ..................
All other materials used - Toutes autres matiArem ott- 

Splits - Pease fs'nduCs 	................................. 

. 	. ... 647 . 	. 	. 	 ... 910 

II establishments not reporting detail - Petits &tsblis- I  
nests no dOclarant pso en d8tail ....................... x x 0 0 	 X C 

tUners and other shipping and packaging materials 
I 

- Contenants et autres matures et fournitures do 

. 
Jersey 	................................................. 

I Ivraison et d'emhallage utilisdn: 

Other fabric - Autren tissun ........................... 

rrugatod boxes and cartons - Bottes et cartons an car- 
... .,. 91 ... 	 ... 83 

Folding and set-up (rigid) boxes, paperboard - Batten 
pliantea Ct sont8ee (rigidee) en carton ... ... 74 ... 	 ... 78 

... ... 7 ... 	 ... 7 

ton ondulf 	............................................. 

Labels, tags and printed wrappers - Etiquettea at ambal- 

lisies 	............................................... 

... .. 	. 44 ... 	 ... 69 

... ... .. 	. 	 ... 20 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (encluding 
fuel) - Foumnitures d'exploitation, d'entretien at do 

Paper, all kinds - Papier, toss genres ................... 

rfparatlon utilisfes (excluant Ic combuntible) . 	. 	. . 	. 	. 1.2 . 	. 	 ... 252 

lages imprthfs .........................................
Allother - Thus autrea .................................. 

Amount paid Out to others for work done on materials owned 
by establishments - Montant verse A d'autres pour do 
travail exfcutf sur des satiBres appartenant cam 

,., ... ci .. 	 ... 96 Atsblissements 	........................................... 

Total 	................................................ . 	,. ... 5,737 . 	.. 	 ... 6.792 

TABLE 6. SHIPMENTS OF GOODS OF OWN MANUFACTURE. 1976 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 6. LIVRAISONS Ok PRODUITS DE PROPRE FABRICATION. 1978 El 1977 

Description 

Products - Produits: 

mittens and gauntlets - Casts, mitainea at gantelets: 
- Do travail: 
tton - Coton .............................................................. 

,  hinatfon loather and fabric - Combinsison do cuts 01 do tissu ............ 
.:utic coated - Enduits do matihre plastiqae ............................... 
'ther gloves - Thus sutres Rants .......................................... 

Icr products - Tous autres prodoits ....................................... 

1971 

	

- 	ValuC 

Valeur 

dooeos of 	thousands of 	dozens of - thousands of 

pairs 	 dollars 	 pairs 	 dollama 

douzairtes do 	nllliers do 	douaaineo do 	oliliers do 

paires 	 dollars 	 paires 	 dollars 

	

473,705 	 3,641 	 641,838 	 5,292 

	

170,166 	 1.121 	 225,820 	 1,645 

	

484.136 	 6,317 	 593.762 	 7.488 
x 	 21,402 	 148 

C 	 X 	 C 
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TABLE 6. SHIPMENTS OF GOODS OF OWN MANUFACTURE, 1976 AND 1977 - Concluded 

TABLEAU 6. LIVRAISONS DE PRODUITS DE PROPRE FABRICATION, 1976 ET 1977— fo 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits dtabiiaaeo,ents on d6clarant pan 
an detail ....................................................................... 

AsOuot received in payment for work done on naterlolu and products owned by 
others - Montant recu an palenent do travail exCcutA sur den matir.s at des 
produite appartenanc 1 d'autree ................................................. 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and outward transportation 
charges which could not be deducted from individual coirsodity items described 
above - Molno rectification pour tenir coopte de is valour des taxes do vente, 
des droite d'accise et des fruis de transport Vera 1'nxt8rieur qui nont Pu itre 
dfdits do darn des produita dAcrita ri-deason ................................ 

Adjusted value of shipments and work done - total - Valeur rsctlflde doe 
livraisons or du travail ex6tut8 ........................................ 

1976 
	

1977 

nIfty 	Value 
	

Value 

ntitf 	Paler 	 Valour 
thousands of 
	

thousands o 
dollars 
	

dollars 

suitors do 	stlliers de 
dollars 
	

dollars 

176 

a 

	

(176 	... 	a 

	

11,609 	... 	15,225 

I 



SECTION 3 

L \ND CAP INDUSTRY 
.I.C. 2492 

11Ld dL[ :LS CHAPEAIJX ET CASQUETTES 
C.A.E. 2492 

This industry is defined as comprising 
those establishments primarily engaged in man-
ufacturing hats of straw, cloth, fur felt and 
wool felt; hat and cap materials and milli- 
me ry. 

Principal statistics are presented on a 
provincial and Canada basis in Table 1. Table 
2 stratifies the Canada data by number of em-
ployees per establishment. Tables 3, 4, 5 and 
6 present all publishable detail on the var-
ious inputs and outputs discussed below. It 
should be noted that some employment and/or 
manufacturing activity of multi-location es-
tablishments may be included in provincial 
totals other than the provinces in which the 
major locations of such establishments are 
found. 

The number of establishments classified 
to this industry decreased by 5 in 1977. 
Three were discarded as out of business and 
wo transferred to other surveys, because of 
nanges in product mix. 

Total employment increased by 2.5% in 
I 11 77 and the average annual earnings of pro-
duction workers increased from $7,157 in 1976 
to $7,622 in 1977. 

Total fuel and electricity costs rose 
to $221,000 from $195,000 in 1976. The in-
crease Is due to higher energy costs for nat- 
ural gas, gasoline, fuel oil, and electricity. 
Natural gas, gasoline and electricity ac-
counted for 86.4% of the total energy costs. 

Total cost of materials used rose from 
$9,761,000 in 1976 to $10,259,000 in 1977. 
Fabrics, fur and hat bodies in the rough, the 
major inputs to this industry, accounted for 
80.3% of the raw materials used as reported 
by large establishments. Imports(1) of hoods 
and shapes of all materials Including non-
textile hat and cap materials was $1,646,000 
in 1977 and $1,470,000 in 1976. 

(1) Imports by Commodities, Catalogue 65-007 
(Monthly), December 1976 and 1977, Sta-
tistics Canada. 

Cette undustrie comprend les établfssements 
dont l'activité principale est la fabrication de 
chapeaux en apille, en étoffe, en feutre de four-
rure et de lame, ainsi que de matires pour la 
chapellerie. 

Le tableau 1 présente les statistique prin-
cipales par province et pour le Canada. Le tableau 
2 répartit les données du Canada selon le nombre de 
salaries par dtablissement. Aux tableau 3, 4, 5 et 
6 figurent toutes les statistiques publiables sur 
les diverses entrées et sorties décrites ci-des-
sous. A noter que certaines données sur l'emploi 
et l'activité manufacturière d'entreprises 5 eta-
blissements multiples peuvent faire partie des to-
taux d'une province autre que celles oi se trouvent 
les nrincipaux emplacements do ces Ctahlissements. 

Cette industrie a perdu cinq dtabiissements 
en 1977, dont trois pour cause d'abandon des af-
faires. Les deux autres sont passes a des enqutes 
différentes par suite d'un changement dans la com-
position de leur production. 

En 1977, l'effectif total a augmenté de 2.5 % 
tandis que les gains annuels moyens des travail-
leurs de la production Se chiffraient a $7,622 con-
tre $7,157 en 1976. 

Lea costs du combustible et de l'électricité 
ont totalisé $221,000 comparativement A $195,000 
en 1976. L'augmentation est attribuable a la majo-
ration des prix du gaz naturel, de l'essence, du 
mazout et de l'électricité. Le gaz naturel, l'es-
sence et l'électricité oat représenté A eux seuls 
86.4 % des dépenses énergétiques totales. 

Le coat des matiares utlllsées est passé de 
$9,761,000 en 1976 A $10,259,000 en 1977. Le tis-
su, la fourrure et les calottes de chapeau non Li-
nies, principales entrées de cette industrie, ont 
compté pour 80.3 % des matires premieres déclarées 
par les grands établissements. Les imporcations(1) 
de cloches et formes de toutes matieres, y conpris 
lea matieres non textiles pour chapeaux, Se sont 
établies i $1,646,000 en 1977 contre $1,470,000 em 
1976. 

(1) Importations par marchandises, no 65-007 au 
catalogue (mensuel), décembre 1976 et 1977, 
Statistique Canada. 

0 
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The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture increased by 3.6% from $24,170,000 
in 1976 to $25,041,000 in 1977. Shipments of 
men's and women's hats decreased from 180,000 
dozens in 1976 to 140,000 dozens in 1977. 
Imports(1) of men's hats, however, increased 
sharply in 1977 to 679,250 dozens from 467,000 
dozens in 1976 and women's hats rose to 
305,668 dozens in 1977 from 177,804 in 1976. 
Manufacturing value added (see definition in-
side back cover) increased from $14,417,000 
in 1976 to $15,049,000 in 1977. The snail 
increase is attributed to the fact that the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufacture 
increased by only 3.6% while the total cost 
of materials rose by 5.1%. Non-manufacturIng 
value added remained relatively stable at 
$3,355,000 in 1976 and $3,588,000 in 1977. 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(2) (Canadian Soclo-Economic Information 
System). Data for 1961 throught 1971 are 
based on the 1960 S.I.C., and for 1970 to the 
most recent year available on the 1970 S.I.C. 
as revised. The matrix reference numbers for 
these series are 3300 to 3318 (series 3.247) 
and 7573 respectively, for the Hat and cap 
Industry. Consumption of fuel and electricity 
purchased and used by this industry, at the 
provincial level from 1974 to the most recent 
year available can be requested by reference 
to Matrix no. 7803. For more detailed in-
formation the reader is requested to call 
(613) 995-7406, or to write to CANSIM, Sta-
tistics Canada, R.H. Coats Building, Ottawa 
K1A 0Z8. 

(2) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada computer-
ized data bank and its supporting soft-
ware. 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de pro-
pre fabrication a progressé de 3.6 %, passant de 
$24,170,000 en 1976 A $25,041,000 en 1977. On a 
livré 140,000 douzaines de chapeaux pour homxnes ut 
pour femmes en 1977 comparativement a 180,000 en 
1976. Les importaitons(1) de chapeaux pour hommes 
ont cependant augmenté sensiblement en 1977, pas-
sant de 467,000 douzaines en 1976 a 679,250 dou-
zaines, alors que celles de chapeaux pour femmes 
passalent de 177,804 douzaines en 1976 a 305,668 
douzaines. La valeur ajoutée par l'activité manu-
facturière (voir definition A la page 3 de la cou-
verture) a atteint $15,049,000 en 1977 comparative-
ment a $14,417,000 en 1976. Cette faible hausse 
est attribuable au fait que la valeur des livrai-
sons de produits de propre fabrication n'a augmenté 
que de 3.6 % alors que le coGt total des matiares 
grimpalt de 5.1 %. La valeur ajoutée par i'acti-
vité non manufacturiare est demeurde relativement 
stable en 1977, Se situant a $3.588,000 contre 
$3,355,000 un an plus t6t. 

Certalnes données des statistiques princi-
pales (voir les talbeaux 1 et 3) peuvent kre ex-
traites du CANSIM(2) (Systame canadien d'informa-
tique socio-économique). Lee données pour les an-
nées 1961 a 1971 Se basent sur le C.T.I. de 1960, 
et celles pour lee années a partir de 1970 selon le 
C.A.E. de 1970. Les numéros des matrices pour ces 
series sont 3300 A 3318 (series 3.247) et 7573 res-
pectivement pour l'industrie des chapeaux et cas-
quettes. On peut obtenir des données sur la con-
sommation du combustible et de l'électricitë ache-
tés par cette industrie et utilisés au niveau pro-
vincial a partir du recensement des manufactures do 
1974 par la specification de la matrice no 7803. 
Pour plus de reneignements sur lee series CANSIM, 
téléphoner a (613) 995-7406, ou écrire A CANSIM, 
Statistique Canada, Edifice R.H. Coats, Ottawa, 
K1A 0Z8. 

(2) Le CANSIM eat la banque de domnées informa-
tisées et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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TABLE 1. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS, 1970-1917 

II IL EAU I. STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES, 1970- 1977 

Msnufscsuring activity - Activitd manufacturidre 	 Total activity - Activit total. 

Production and number 	related workers 	 Vhiol 	Number 
of 'stub- 	Travailleors de is 	Coat of 	Cost of 	of goods 	working 

(lab- 	production et assimilfs 	fuel and 	materials 	of own 	 owners 
dcc- 	and 	mona- 	bloc 	and meatS 	 cricicy(t) 	supplios(1) 	facture 	added 	partners 	 Value 

Thousande 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 added 
Nno,bre 	of man. 	Colt di: 	Colt des 	Valeur de 	Vajeur 	lioatbre 	Salaries 	- dfta- 	hours 	co"4us- 	cl9ren 	livraisons 	ajoutfe 	de 	and 	valeur 
b 	use- 	Number 	paid 	Wages 	tible cc 	et four- 	de produita 	proprif- 	Number 	wages 	ajoac8e 

- 	- 	- 	de I 41cc- 	nitsrea(l) 	de propre 	taires 	- 	- liombre 	Hillier. 	Salairea 	tricicf(l) 	fabrication 	et 	Nombre 	Traite- d'heure.- 	 associds 	sent, et houses 	 actifs 	salaires payfes 
thousands of dollars - mUllets de dollar, 	 thousands of dollars 

ida: 	 milliers do dollars 

175 	..................5 	1,058 	2,099 	7,053 	ill 	[0,306 	23,991 	5,569 	13 	1,281 	9,623 	16,505 

1976 
oundland - Terre- 
ice Edward Island - Le-du-Prince-douard 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- Scotia - Nourelle- 
Rrunswick - Nouveau- 

171 	..................69 	1,124 	2,193 	4,161 	103 	6,160 	15,911 	9.327 	21 	1,337 	6,555 	9,986 

'urswick 	............ 

110  ................. .76 	1.398 	2.745 	5,451 	119 	7,425 	18.013 	10,306 	22 	1,705 	1,590 	10,795 

29 	425 	820 	3:047 	65 	4,508 	9,662 	5,361 	11 	539 	4,478 	8,338 
Itoba ................4 	x 	a 	* 	x 	S 	S 	S 	- 	S 	5 	5 
:atchewan ............- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

172 	..................65 	1,144 	2,190 	4.814 	lii 	7,201 	17.285 	10.106 	19 	1,356 	6,684 	10.982 

:[sh Columbia - Co- rnbie-Britannique ... 	i 	 x 	 - 
,n and NorthweSt 
'rritories - Yukon 

.- 	- 	- 	.- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Territoireu do ,rd-Ouest 	........... 

173 	..................64 	1,134 	2,225 	5,439 	111 	8.682 	19,076 	10,809 	22 	1,338 	7,582 	11,923 
14 	..................61 	1,049 	2,089 	5,926 	132 	9,236 	20,852 	11.797 	20 	1.270 	8,251 	13.136 

1977 
foundland - Terre- 

.- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Ice Edward Island - 

,r[o 	.................15 	669 	917 	3,315 	112 	3.565 	10,603 	6.796 	2 	551 	4,505 	7,394 

i Scntia - Nouvelie- 

trta .................2 	x 	S 	S 	S 	0 	X 	I 	- 	S 	5 	0 

mane 	............... Brunswick - Nouveau- 

COVe  ................ .- 	- 	- 	.- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

runnwick 	............ 

inado 	............... .51 	1,008 	1.963 	7,214 	196 	9.761 	24,170 	14,417 	13 	1,228 	10,046 	11,772 

catchewan 	........... 
Ush Columbia - Ce- amble-Britanniqine 	... 	1 	x 	x 	a 	a 	N 	S 	S 	- 	1 	K 	N 

.- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

an and Northwest 

.- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

trritories - Yukon 

ICC 	..................24 	386 	752 	3,044 	72 	4,289 	9,208 	4,884 	8 	497 	4.531 	7,542 
irlo .................5 	485 	944 	3,620 	113 	3.612 	10,578 	6,940 	2 	558 	4.750 	7,871 

t Territoires du 

itoba  ............... .4 	 x 	x 	a 	S 	 - 	S 	X 	X. 
Irta  ................ .2 	a 	S 	S 	* 	X 	5 	5 	- 	I 	S 	S 

srd-Ouent  ........... .- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

.- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

anodo 	............... ./.6 	1,045 	2.050 	7.965 	221 	10.259 	25,041 	15,049 	10 	1,259 	10,965 	18,637 

1976 .... 	-7.3 	-4.7 	-6.5 	+ 	2.3 	+ 14.6 	-5.3 	+ 0.7 	+ 6.2 	- 	-4.6 	+ 4,4 	+ 7.7 

1976/1977 	.... 	- 9.8 	+ 3.7 	+ 4.4 	-t- 10.4 	+ 	12.8 	+ 5.1 	+ 3.6 	+ 4.4 	- 23.1 	+ 2.5 	+ 9.1 	+ 4.9 
-- 	...........- I 	 , 	., 	..: 	: 	.. a. :i ..a 	: 	 1 	ur 	Corn 	ier 	- Thorn 	Ia can deu 	not Ira dtoS 	1 rr000ntl - 

(i) For 95011 entanhlsnmentn, cnn cur 	nc  
1e colt du combustible et de l'llectricitf eat compris dons celui den matiBres et fournitures. 
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TABLE 2. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL EMPLOYED,(1) 1917 

TABLEAU 2. STATISTIOUES PRINCIPALESSUIVANT LE NOMBRE TOTAL DE PERSONNES OCCUPEES1 1 . 1977 

I Manufacturing activity - Actieitd marvulcturidre 	 Total activity - Activitd totals 

Production and 	 V 1 
Nuaber 	related ,eorkers 	 shipments 	

Num er 
 Employees 

Average number 	of 	 - 	 Coet of 	Coat of 	of goods 	 working 	- 
employed 	

aetab: 	 fuel and 	mat riala 	of own 	
Value 	

owners 	Salari€a 	
Value 

Sombre aoyen 	ments 	 tricity(2) suppllea(2) 	facture 	added 	partners 	 added 
d'employ8s 	Nosbre 	 Thousands 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 

d'dta- 	 of man- 	 Colt du 	Colt des 	Valeur des 	Valeur 	Nombre 	Salaries Valeur 
bliss - 	 hours 	 combus- 	matiPres 	livralaons 	ajoutfe 	de 	 and 	ajoutée 

	

ments Number 	paid 	Wages 	tible et 	et tour- 	do produits 	 prepri8: Number wages 
- 	- 	- 	do l'flec- nitures(2) 	do propre 	 talree 	- 	- 

Sombre Mullets Salaires trictt&(2) 	 fabrication 	 et 	Noebre Trait.- 

	

d'heures- 	 aoaociês 	moors et 

	

hoemes 	 actifo 	aalaures 
paySea 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 	 thousands of dollars 

nillierO do dollars 

0- 4 ................13 	23 	43 	203 	- 	239 	523 	283 	9 	23 	203 	283 
5- 9 ................6 	34 	63 	289 	6 	625 	1.284 	655 	I 	40 	351 	670 

10- 19 ................6 	66 	132 	548 	20 	1,351 	2,675 	1.347 	- 	89 	871 	1,559 
20- 49 ................15 	363 	105 	2,762 	46 	3,067 	7,707 	4,695 	- 	455 	3,838 	5,622 
50- 99 ................3 	228 	429 	1,904 	45 	1,603 	4,402 	2,592 	- 	354 	2,472 	4,064 

100-199 ................3 	331 	678 	2,360 	104 	3,374 	8,450 	5,477 	- 	398 	3,230 	6,439 
200-499 ................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 
500-999 ................- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 

1.000 or over - cu 
plus ...................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 

Head off Ices, sales of-
fines and auxiliary 
units - SiSges son-
aux, bureaux de vente 
et unitis auslliaires . , . , . . ... ... . , . ... . . . ... . . . - - - 

Total ..................46 	1,045 	2,050 	7.965 	221 	10,259 	25,041 	15,049 	10 	1.259 	10.965 	18,63' 

(1) Includes workIng owners and partners.- Lea proprift.aireset associés actifa soot l.-l'-. 
 

(7) For small establfuhnents, the cost of fuel and elentrlciry Is included In the cnn 	 . 	. 	 . 	. 	 . - 
le colt lu coenbustible or do l'ilectriciti eat nnmpris duos coin) dos natiPres en 	 - 

TABLE 3. INVENTORIES, 1977 

TABLEAU 3. STOCKS, 1977 

Non- 
manufacturing 

Manafecturing activity 	 actsvity 

Activitd manufacturière 	 AcIjeitd 
non-manufac. 

tuners 

Finished 	 Products or 
products 	 materials 

	

Materials. 	Goods in 	of own 	 purchased 

	

supplies, etc. 	process 	manufacture 	 for resale 
- 	 - 	 - 	Total 	 - 

	

Matilres 	Produits 	Froduits 	 Produits 

	

fournitures, etc. 	en cours 	finis 	 ou mat lOres 
do propre 	 achetis pour 

fabrication 	 Is revente 
thousandu of dollars - nilliers de dollars 

Opening - Overture: 
Newfoundland - terre-Neuve .................................................- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Prince Edward island - Ile-du-Prirnne-Edouard ...............................- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvolic-Ecosuc ..............................................- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
New Brunswick - )ioc;'eau-Btunswlck ... ................................. ......- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Québec ... ............................................................ ......1,200 	 96 	577 	1,873 	 558 
Ontario .............................................................. ......1,171 	543 	259 	1,973 	 219 
Manitoba ....... ........................................................a 	 a 	 a 	 x 
Saskatchewan ........... . ...................................... . ...... 

	

......- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta 	 - 
British Columbia - Colomble-Britannlque ................................a 	 a 	 a 	 a 	 - 
Pakon and Northwest Terrltortea - Yukon ci Territoires du Nord-Oaest 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Canada ...................................................................2,738 	729 	1,015 	4.482 	 777 

Closing - Fermeture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve .................................................- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Prince Edward Island - lle-du-Prince-Edouard ...............................- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecoase ..............................................- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Sen., Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ..........................................- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -- 
Québec ............................................................... ......1,639 	124 	 85 	2,3iS 
Ontario ....................................................................1,305 	568 	321 	2,194 
Manitoba ...............................................................a 	 X 	 X 	 X 

Saskatchewan .... ..................................................... ......- 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta ................................................................0 	 5 	 0 	 I 

British Columbia - Colombic-Britannique ................................S 	 a 	 a 	 x 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ounu t 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Canada .................. . ................. . ........................  ......3,554 	890 	1,343 	5,787 

I 

I 
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TABLE 4. PURCHASED fUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED.(1) 1976 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 4. COMBUSTIBLE ET ELECTRICITE ACHETES El UTILISESI11. 1976 ET 1971 

1976 

uaratity - Quantiti 

short tons 	 metric 
- 	 tonnes 

tenors courtes 	métriques 

23 

Cost - Colt 

thousands o 
dollars 

mullets do 
dollars 

Coaland coka - Charbos et coke ........................................................... 

Natural gas - Ca: natural ................................................................ 

Gasoline -  Essence ........................................................................ 
Kerosene, stove oil (No. I fuel oil) - Kirosène, macout pour pofles (macout n o  1) ......... 
Diesel oil - Huiles diesel ................................................................ 
Light fuel oil (Nos. 2 and]) — Macouts lgera (n°° 2 et 3) ............................... 
Heavy fuel oil (Nos. 4, 5 and 6) - Macnuts bards (n °5  4. 5 et 6) ......................... 
Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, butane. etc.) - Gac do pftrole llqudfléu (propane. 

butane, etc.) 	........................................................................... 

thousands of thouuands of 
cubic feet cubic metres 

milliers do milliers do 
pleds cubes thtres cubes 

550t 

thousands of 
gallons 

- kilolitres 
milliers do 

gallons 

35 159 

5 23 
147 668 

1 1 	5 

27 

28 

2 
38 

thousands of kW.h 

milliers de kW.h 

lectricity purchased (includes service charges) - ElectrIcité achetée (y cosipris le colt 
doservice) ............................................................................. 	 4 533 

	
98 

her fuel (Includes steam purchased) - Autres combustibles (y conpris vapour uchetée) 
Fuel and electricity - Total - Do combustible et de l'électricith ....................... 	 195 

1977 

Coal and coke - Charbon et coke ........................................................... 

Natural gas - Cat natural ................................................................. 

Gasoline - Essence ........................................................................ 
Kerosene, stove oil (No. I fuel oil) - Kéromése, macout pour poles (macout no I) ......... 
Diesel oil - Huiles diesel ................................................................ 
Light fuel oil (Non. 2 and 3) - Macouts lPgers (n° 5  2 Ct 3) ............................... 
Heavy fuel oil (Non. 4, 5 and 6) - Macouts lourds (p05  4 S et 6) ......................... 
Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, butane. etc.) - Ian do pëtrole liqufflés (propane, 

butane. etc.) ........................................................................... 

QuantIty - Quantité Cost - Colt 

short tons metric thousands of 
- tonnes dollars 

tonnes courtes métriques - 

milliers do 
dollars 

thouaands of thousands of 
cubic feet cubic metres 

milliers de millirs de 
piedn cubes metres cubes 

16,678 472 30 

thousands of 
gallons 

- kilolitres 
millers de 

gal Ions 

61 277 52 

22 100 10 
66 300 29 

thousands of kW.h 

sil.11ero de kW.h 

, 	 ----------------------....... 	-- ............................. 	.... 	.... - .... 	.... - --- 4081 	 99 
tier fuel (includes steam purchased) - Aut resccnibuutibles (y corn;. is vapour .ichetvv) . - . 	 . . . 
Fuel and electricity - Total - Os combustible et de lCleetricité 	 ... 	 221 

I) Eeported by large cstublisbaents only which, in 1977, accounted for 93.6Z of shipments of goods of own manufacture. - Chiffrcs lniiiqoes meulesient 
par lea grands établlsaoments qul sonc Inrervenus, en 1977. pour 93.6 2 des livrainons de produits de propre fubricat Ion. 
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TABLES. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES USED - MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY, 1976 AND 1977 

TABLEAUS. MATIERES ET FOURNITURES UTILISEES - ACTIVITE MANUFACTURIERE, 1976 FT 1977 

Cost - CoOt 

1976 1977 

thousands of dollars - mullets do dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands établisuements dfclarant en d8tail: 

Fabric - Tussu: 
1,440 

r Other (imitation leather and for, velvet and other pile Fabrics) - Autres (1mitaon cult et four- 
rure, 	velours 	et 	autres 	tissus 	peluchis) 	.......................................................... 2,402 2,668 

Real 	for 	- 	Do 	fourrure 	.. .............................................................................. 1,195 1,168 

Felt - 	Feutre 	......................................................................................... 1,701 

404 235 

.. 

52 
Hoods and shapes, textile (Knitted, crocheted, plaited or woven) - Cloches et formes en matiBres 

1 289 961 
' 265 

356 
Hoods 	and 	shapes, 	straw - Cloches et 	formes, 	en 	pallie 	.................................................. . 

846 1,394 Allother 	- 	Taua 	autreu 	................................................................................ .. 

Large establishments reporting detail - Total - Grands Itablissements dfclarant en detail 1,838 8,525 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits Ctahlissements no d9clsrant pas en ditall 1,176 816 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenants et autres mxtiBre 	at fournitures 

Straw 	- 	Dc 	paine 	....................................................................................... .. 

d'emballage utilisés: 

.. . 

Hat braids, not over 6" wide - Galons B chapeaun, 	6 pouces ou solos de largeur 	.......................... ... 

textiles 	(trIcotées, 	crochetfes, 	treasies 	00 	tlasés) 	.................................................. . 

2 6 

Hoods 	and 	shapes, 	felt - Cloches 	at 	formes, 	en 	feutre 	................................................... ..... . ... 

126 146 
226 212 

21 20 
5 7 

Paper, 	all 	kinds 	- 	Papier, 	tous 	genres 	...................................................................... 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - )'ournttureo d'eniretlen, 

Folding and set-up 	(rlg1d) 	bones - Bottes pliantes Ct bottes montfea 	(rtgidea) 	............................. 
Corrugated boxes and cartons - Boltes 	et 	cartons en carton ondulf 	.......................................... 
Labels, 	rags and printed wrappers - Etiquetten cc eabollages 	ixprlséa 	....................................... 

143 166 

Allother 	- TouS 	autres 	...................................................................................... 

Amount paid Out to others for work done on materIals owned by establishments - Montant verse S d'autres 

d'exploitation et 	do 	riparation utiliafes 	(sauf 	Is combustible) 	............................................. 

198 359 pour 	travail exCcutf 	nor des matlSrea appurtenant 	aun itabliasenents 	....................................... 

Total.............................................................................................. 9,761 10,259 

fAll! I ! 	SHIPMFNT' DI 000DS OF OWN MANuFACTURE 1975 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 6. LIVRAISONS OF PRODUITS DE PROPRE FABRICATION, 1976 El 1977 

1976 1977 

Quantity - Qusntité 
Value 
- QuantIty - Quantité 

Value 
- 

Valeur Valeur 
dooens thousands of dozens thousands of 

- dollars - dollars 
douzainea - douzatnes - 

xiliiers de mililers de 
dollars dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands itabllsue- 
menlo déciarant en detail: 

ProductS - Produita: 
Caps and helmets - Casques at casquettes 507,774 8,431 533,243 9,687 

Hats, men's - Chapeaux, pour hoiranas: 
Felt - Se feutre 1 24.162 3,190 

Straw - 	Do 	paUlo 	.. ................................. 69,657 4,907 19,318 1,138 
Other 	- 	Autres 	...................................... 

.. 

Hats, women's - Chape.aux. pour fe,msea: 
18 528 1,322 20,248 1,560 

Velvet 	- 	Se 	velours 	................................. 
Cotton 	- 	Se 	coto,, 	. .................................. (I) (1) (I) (I) 

( 1 ) (1) (I) (I) 
(1) (1) (I) (1) 

Ocher fabric - AutreS tisaus 35,972 1,072 25,910 498 
(2) (2)  21,283 745 

Far, real - Dr fourruro 4,959 2,097 5,053 2,252 
Other materials - Aucres matières 20,615 772 23,983 1,243 

Felt 	- 	Se 	festre 	..................................... ..... 

Rats, children's - Chapexax, pour enfants 61,472 691 61,413 1,216 

Headwear, othnr - Coiffures, nutres: 

.. 
Wool 	- 	Do 	lame 	....................................... 

Ileudwear. 	Infants' 	- Bonnets, 	pour bambins 	.......... 
(3)  Turns and berets - Berets, y comprin berets Scosnais 118,269 2,004 (3) 

Rayon 	p 	Do 	rayonne 	.................................... 

Ocher 	- Autres 	...................................... 

Straw 	- 	Dr 	patile 	..................................... 

Hat and cap makers' materials, made for sale to 
others - Produits sesl-ftnls, pour to vente A 
d'autres fabrtcants de chapoauu et cusquetten (3) (3) (3) 

All other products - bus autrea produits 787 .. 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and 
products owned by others - Montant reçu en puiement do 
travail exCcutC stir des matiSres cc produits appartenunt 
Sd ' autres 	....................... ........................ - - (3) I 

(I) ConfidentIal: Included In "Other fabric". - Con! Identlel: eo,sprls dans "Autreu tissuu". 
(2) ConfidentIal: included in "Other materials". - Conildestiel: comprls dams "AttIres satiSres". 
(3) Confidential, included In "All other products". - Con! identiel: compris duos "bus ourres produits 

I 

I 



S.I.C. - 2492 - C.A.E. 	 25 

P 	 TABLE 6. SHIPMENTS OF 0000$ OF OWN MANUFACTURE, 1976 AND 1977 - Concluded 

TABLEAUS. LIVRAISONS DE PRODUITS DE PRO4'RE FABRICATION, 1976 ET 1977 - fin 

1976 	 1977 

	

Value - 	 Value 
Quantity - Quantit6 	 Quantity - Quantiti 	- 

Valeur 	Ypleur 
dozens 	thousands of 	dozens 	thouaands of 

- 	dollars 	- 	dollars 
douzathes 	- 	douzaines 	- 

	

oilliers de 	 mullets de 
dollars 	 dollars 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and 
outward tranaportation charges which could not be de- 
ducted from Individual comsodity items described above - 
Moths rectIfication pour tenir compte de Is valeut des 
taxes de vente. den droits d'atciae et des frais de 
transport vets l'extirieur qul n'ont pu Etre déduits de 
charm, des produits décrits ci.dessus 	 ... 	(253) 	 ... 	(153) 

Snail entabllshnents not reporting detail - Petita établis- 
sementa ne d9claraot pas en ditail 	 2,340 	 ... 	1,604 

Adjusted value of shipmenta and work done - Total - 
Valour rectifi&e des livraisons et do travail 

	

exdcutS .......................................... ... 	24,170 	 ... 	25.042 

0 





SECTION 4 

'HSCELLANEOUS CLOTHING INDUSTRIES, N.E.S. 
S.I.C. 2499 

L\DUSTRIES DIVERSES DE L'HABILLEMENT, N.C.A. 
C.A.f. 2499 

1977 

This industry is defined as comprising 
those establishments primarily engaged in 
manufacturing academic vests and gowns, theat-
rical costumes and other items of apparel not 
elsewhere classified. 

Principal statistics are presented on a 
provincial and Canada basis in Table 1. Table 
2 stratifies the Canada data by number of em-
ployees per establishment. Tables 3, 4, 5 and 
6 present all publishable detail on the 
various inputs and outputs discussed below. 
(It should be noted that some employment and/ 
or manufacturing activity of multi-location 
establishments may be included in provincial 
totals other than the province in which the 
major locations of such establishments are 
found.) 

Cette Industrie comprend les établissements 
dont l'activité principale est la confection de 
gilets et de toges universitaires, de costumes de 
theatre et d'autres articles vestimentaires non 
classes ailleurs. 

Le tableau 1 présente les statistiques prin-
cipales pour le Canada et lea provinces, et le 
tableau 2 répartit les statistiques pour le Canada 
selon le nombre de salaries par établissement. Aux 
tableaux 3, 4, 5 et 6 figurent toutes les données 
publiables sur les diverses entrées et sorties dé-
crites ci-dessous. (Il est 	noter que certaines 
données sur l'emploi ou l'activité manufacturire 
d'entreprises A établissements multiples peuvent 
faire partie des totaux d'une province autre que 
cello oti se trouvent les principaux emplacements 
de ces dtablissements.) 

Three large establishments(l) were added 	Trols grands établissements(l) ont Cté 
' 	to the universe for 1977. This contributed 	ajoutés a l'univers en 1977, ce qui a contribud 

to the increase in manufacturing activity 	l'accroissement de l'activité manufacturire dé- 
discussed in subsequent paragraphs. 	crite dans les paragraphes sulvants. 

Total employment increased from 1045 in 
1976 to 1396 in 1977. 83.9% of these were 
production employees and their average annual 
wage rose to $7,881 from $6,929 in 1976. 

Total fuel and electricity costs in-
creased by 42.1% in 1977. Electricity and 
gasoline accounted for 81.3% of the total 
energy costs in 1977. Both quantity consumed 
and unit costs for all energy items were up 
in 1977. 

Total cost of materials used rose to 
$18,900,000. Uncoated and coated fabrics 
costs accounted for 45.9% and genuine leather 
for 38.0% of the value of raw materials used 
as reported by large establishments. The 
price index(2) for cattle garment leather, 
advanced from 181.1 in 1976 to 215.2 in 1977. 

(1) See "Explanatory Notes" for definitions. 

Price Indexes, Catalogue 72-002 
iiit- hlv), Stti;tirs C1nad:!. 

Le noinbre total d'emplois est passé de 1045 
en 1976 5 1396 en 1977. On y comptait 83.9 Z de 
travailleurs de la production, dont la salaire 
annuel moyen s'est accru pour passer A $7,881 co.-
tre $6,929 en 1976. 

Le total des coits de combustible et d'élec-
tricité et l'essence ont été responsables de 81.3 % 
des coiIts énergétiques totaux de cette année-là. 
La quantité d'Cnergie consommCe et les coéts uni-
taires de tous les produits énergétiques ont aug-
inenté en 1977. 

Le coIt total des matiares utilisées a en-
registré une hausse, passant Zi $18,900,000. Les 
cocits des tissus enduits et non enduits et le co3t 
du cuir ont constitué respectivement 45.9 % et 
38.0 % do la valeur des matiares premieres con-
sommées d'apres les declarations des grands eta- 
blissements. L'indice du prix(2) du cuir de bovins 
pour vetements est passé de 181.1 en 1976 b 215.2 
en 1977. 

(1) Pour les definitions, consulter les "Notes ex-
plicatives". 

(2) Indices des prix do l'industrie, n o  62-011 au 
ntnioczui' (rnensit1) Stati stiatie Cinada 
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The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture increased by 45.2% in 1977. This 
increase is mainly due In large part to the 
addition of new establishments to the indus-
try. Belts, a major product of this Industry, 
accounted for 40.5% of the total shipments 
by large establishments. 

For additional data on leather belts, 
the reader should refer to Statistics Canada 
publication Miscellaneous Leather Product 
Manufacturers (Catalogue 33-205) or publica-
tion Products Shipped by Canadian Manufac-
turers, 1977 (catalogue 31-211), which can be 
ordered from Publications Distribution, 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6. 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(3) (Canadian Socio-Economic Information 
System). Data for 1961 through 1971 are based 
on the 1960 S.I.C., and for 1970 to the most 
recent year available in the 1970 S.I.C. as 
revised. The matrix reference numbers for 
these series are 3300 to 3318 (series 3.249.1) 
and 7574 respectively, for the industry. Con-
sumption of fuel and electricity purchased and 
used by this industry, at the provincial level 
from 1974 to the most recent year available 
can be requested by reference to Matrix No. 
7804. For more detailed information the 
reader is requested to call (613) 995-7406, 
or to write to CANSIM, Statistics Canada, 
R.H. Coats Building, Ottawa K1A 0Z8. 

(3) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada computer - 
ized data bank and its supporting soft-
ware. 

La valeur des livrafsons de produits de pro-
pre fabrication a cri de 45.2 Z en 1977, ce qui est 
principalement attribuable a l'addition de nouveaux 
ëtablissements. Les ceintures, un produit impor-
tant de ce secteur, ont représenté 40.5 % de l'en-
semble des livraisons des grands établissements. 

Pour plus de renseignements sur les ceintures 
de cuir, le lecteur est Invite a consulter la pu-
blication Fabricants d'articles divers en cuir 
(no  33-205 au catalogue) de Statistique Canada ou 
la publication Produits livrés par les fabricants 
canadiens, 1977 (n° 31-211 au catalogue) qu'on peut 
se procurer a la Distribution des publications de 
Statistique Canada (Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6). 

Certaines données des statistiques princi-
pales (voir les tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent tre ex-
traites du CANSDI(3) (Systame canadien d'informa-
tique socio-économique). Les données pour les 
années 1961 a 1971 Se basent sur le C.T.I. de 1960, 
et celles pour les années a partir de 1970 selon 
le C.A.E. de 1970. Les numéros des matrices pour 
ces series sont 3300 5 3318 (series 3.249.1) et 
7574 respectivement pour l'industrie. On peut 
obtenir des données sur la consommation du combus-
tible et de l'électricité achetés par cette indus-
trie et utilisés au niveau provincial a partir du 
recensement des manufactures de 1974 par la sped-
fication de la matrice no 7804. Pour plus de rc:i-
seignelnents sur les series CANSIM, téléphoner 
(613) 995-7406, ou Ccrire a CANSIM, Statistiqud 
Canada, Edifice R.H. Coats, Ottawa, K1A OZ8. 

(3) Le CANSIM est la banque de données informati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statistique 
Canada. 
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TABLE 1.PRINCIPAL STATISTICS, 1970.1977 

ut LEAU 1. STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES, 1970-1977 

Manufacturing activity - Activitd manufscturlère Total .ctivity - Activlt6 totals 

Production and Number 
related workers 

cstab- Travailleurs de is Cost of Coot of of goods working Salaries 
link- production cc assirailés fuel and materials of own owners 

ments dcc- and manu- Value and Value 
cricity(l) 

- 
suppliea(i) 

- 
facture 

- 
added 

- 
partners - added Thouoanda 

Sombre of man- Coilt 	d, Colt des Velour des Valour Noebre Salaries - 
d Sta- houca combu- matibrea livraisons ajout4e do and 

Valeur 
bliuse- Number paid Wages tible at cc four- de produits proprlé- Itumber wages slouch 

- - - - do 181cr- nitures(l) do propre taires - - 
Sombre Nililers Salaires tricit9(l) fabrication ci 8ousbre Traite- 

d'heares- assoclés ments et 
bonuses actifs salatres 
poyées 

thousands of dollars - ml liters de dollars - thousands of dollars 

ansda: F ailliera do dollars 

1970 	................. 37 7't 1,512 2,759 34 6,451 12,1.50 5,984 13 909 3.861 6.559 

1971 	..... ..... ....... 40 

. 

849 1.713 3,261 51 8,366 15,731 7,480 14 1,016 4.656 8.301 

1972 	................. 41 947 1,841 3,939 64 9,370 18,574 9,598 13 1,103 5,500 10,562 

1973 	................. 42 932 1.849 4,503 80 11,225 21,529 10,416 15 1.106 6.422 11,076 

1974 	................. 44 937 1,892 5,169 101 11,684 23,677 12.096 12 1,137 7,395 12,680 

1975 	. ................ .40 

. 

893 1,860 5,566 121 11.775 24,217 12,354 11 1,059 7,714 13,719 

1976 

lesfoundland - Terre- 
Ilcuve 	.. .............. - - - - - - - - - - - - 

'rOyce Edward Island - 
tlo-.dn-Prince-f!douard - - - - - - - - - - - 

.,vs Scotia 	Nouvelle- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

ow Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	............ - - - - - - - - - - - - 

uébec 	................. 25 483 075 3,325 76 7,171 16,600 9,379 5 567 4,930 9,940 
tttario 	................ 14 a a n a a a a 4 n a a 

tinitoba 	............... I X S S 5 * - 
askatchewan 	........... - - - - - - - - - - - - 
ilborta 	................ - - - - - - - - - - 
lrlcish Columbia - Co- 

lomb!e-Br!tannique I a S X S S U U - * S S 

ukoo and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 

. 

. 

cc Territoires du 
Nord-0,.,est 	...........  - - - - - - - - - - 

Canada 	............... 41 

. 

882 1.791 6,112 132 12,556 28,101. 15.639 9 1,045 8,824 16,624 

1977 

. 

lewfoundlafld - i,rre- 
Neuve 	................ - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Ecosse 	................ 

'rifler Edward Island - 
jle-du-Prince-Edouard - - - - - - - - - - 

lova Scotia - N000elic- 

. 

. 

Ecosse 	............... - - - - - - - - - - - - 
1ev Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunnwick 	............  - - - - - - - - - - - 
1,86cc 	................. 26 568 1,139 4,382 9! 8,975 20.437 11.437 4 668 6.305 13,126 

inturlo 	. ............... lb 0 5 5 a s 4 a a 

luoltoba 	............... I a U X 5 5 ft 5 - a a * 
ioskutchewan  ............ - - - - - - - - - - - - 
ilberra 	................ - - - - - - - - - - - 
iritish Columbia - Co- 

lusbie-Britannique I 

. 

* a a s a x a - a a a 

luben and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 
cc Territoiren du 

. 

. 

Nord-Oceot 	........... - - - - - - - -. - - - - 

Canada 	............... 64 

.

.

. 

1,171 2,368 9.228 187 18,900 40,793 22,076 8 1,396 12.060 24,720 

go-Taux 

. 

. 

.

.

.

.

.

. 

1976 	.... + 2.5 - 	1.2 - 	3.7 + 	9.8 + 	9.1 + 	6.6 + 	16.1 5 	26.6 - 	18.2 - 	I.) + 144 + 21.2 

197b/1977 4 7.3 + 32.8 + 32.2 + 51.0 + 41.7 + 50.5 4- 45.2 + 41.2 - 	11.1 + 33,4 + 46,9 + 48.7 

- __ 	___•_t_t•.. •_ 	_*.•_ •_ 5_ UU 5.,U5I405 - 	Ic rou duo ocrirs lrhH ku for Small estabutsnneflts. Cfle COSL 01 LUre 	co 

le colt du combustible et do 1'?lectricitê cot coinpris dana celul des matikrcs cc fournitures. 
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TABLE 2. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL EMPLOYED.(1) 1977 

TABLEAU 2. STATISTIGUES PRINCIPALES SUIVANT LE NOMBRE TOTAL DE PERSONNES OCCIJPEESI 1 . 1977 

Manufacturinq ictivity - Activitd manufacturlére 	 Total activity - Act,otd totals 

Production and 	 Value of 	 Number 

	

Number 	related workers 	 shipments 	 of 	Employees 
of 	 - 	 Coat of 	Cost of 	of goods 	 working 	- 

	

estab- 	Travailleurs de Is - 	fumi and 	materials 	of own 	 owners 	Salaries 

	

list,- 	production et *ssiailes 	rice- 	and 	u%anu- 	Value 	and 	 Value 

	

nenta  	trlclry(2) supplies(2) 	lecture 	added 	partners 	 added 
- 	 Thousands 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 

	

bnmbrr 	 of man- 	 Colt do 	Colt den 	Valeur des 	Valeur 	Sombre 	Salaries 	Valeur 

	

eta- 	 haute combua- 	matiBres 	llvraisons 	ajoutCe 	de 	 and 	ajoutCe 

	

hussy- Number 	paid 	Wages 	tible at 	et four- 	de procluita 	 propriC- Number 	wages 

	

acute 	- 	- 	- 	de l'flec- sttures(2) 	de propre 	 taires 	- 	- 

	

Noabra 	Pflilters 	Salairea tricitC(2) 	 fabrication 	 et 	Non,bre Traite- 

	

d'heurea- 	 asociCa 	Tents at 

	

homnes 	 actifa 	nalairea 
payCee  

thousands of dollars - nilliers de dollars 	 thousands of dollars 

oiiliera de dollars 

	

0- 4 ...............8 	22 	43 	139 	- 	467 	660 	192 	5 	22 	139 	192 

	

5- 9 ...............6 	32 	62 	207 	ii 	435 	850 	404 	3 	35 	250 	402 

	

10- 19 ...............9 	128 	249 	832 	16 	1,202 	2,535 	1,330 	- 	134 	901 	1,330 

	

20- 69 ...............13 	321 	662 	2.399 	74 	4,787 	11,112 	6,300 	- 	396 	3,715 	7,586 

	

50- 99 ...............5 	289 	603 	2,760 	54 	5,717 	12,745 	7.168 	- 	374 	4,048 	7,822 

	

100-199 ...............3 	379 	769 	2,891 	34 	6,292 	12,891 

	

200-499 ...............- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

500-999 ...............- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
1,000 or over - ma 

	

plus..................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Head offices, soles of-
fires and ouniliary 
units - Silges soci-
ass, bureaus de vente 
et unitia awxiliaires .,, ... ... ... 

	

Total .................64 	1,111 	2,368 	9,228 	187 	18,900 	40,793 

(1) Includes working owners and partners.- Las propriétaires et asaocl8s actifs soot inner. 
(2) For snaIl estoblishn,ents, the coat of fuel and electricity is lunladed in the rust of sc 	= 

le colt do combustible ci de I 'electrlclté vst compris dana celoi des ,uattèrev . 

TABLE 3. INVENTORIES, 11/7 

TABLEAU 3. STOCKS, 1977 

Manufacturing activity 

Activiti minulecturlérs 

Non 
manafacturing 

activity 

Activitd 
nOn•rnanufac. 

turidre 

Average number 
umployed 

Nombre moyen 
d employf a 

	

6,682 	- 

	

435 	3,907 	7,388 

	

72.076 	8 	1,396 	12,960 	24, 

I 

Opening - Ouverture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve ........................................... 
Prince Edward inland - lle-du-Prince-Edouard ......................... 
Nova Scotia - Houvelle-F.cosao ........................................ 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .................................... 
Québec ............................................................... 
Ontario .............................................................. 
Manitoba............................................................. 
Saskatchewan ......................................................... 
Alberta............................................................. 
British Columbia - Coluisble-Britannique .............................. 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

Canada............................................................ 

Closing - Fermeture: 
Newfoundland - terre-Mauve ........................................... 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-PrI o.e-Edoa.,rd ......................... 
Nova Scotia - fouvelle-Ecoase ........................................ 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .................................... 
Québec ............................................................... 
OntarIo .............................................................. 
Manitoba............................................................. 
Saskatchewan ......................................................... 
Alberta.............................................................. 
British Columbia - Coloable-Britannlque .............................. 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon ci Terrltoires do Nerd-Guest 

Canada ............................................................. 

Finished 
products 

Materials, 000da in of own 
supplies, 	Pt:'. process manufacture 

MatiCres, Produita Produits 
fournitures, 	etc. en coura 1mm 

de propre 
fabrication 

thousands of dollars - mm 

	

.793 
	

469 
	

772 
n 	 a 	 a 

a 	 a 

	

4,687 
	

783 
	

1,647 

	

1,989 
	

495 
	

812 
I 

I 

	

5,462 
	

1.101 
	

1,690  

Products or 
materials 
purchased 
for resale 

	

Total 	 - 
Produits 

ou mat ibres 
achetéa pour 
is revente 

doitarn 

	

3.034 	 389 

	

o 	 I 

	

0 	 5 

	

7.117 	 1,359 

3,296 

'C 

0 

	

8,262 	 1,321 

I 
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TABLE 4. PURCHASED FUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED,)1) 1976 AND 1977 

TA)3LEAU 4. COMBUSTIBLE ET ftECTRICITEACHETiS ET UTILISS)1 .1976 ET 1977 

1976 

Quantity - QuantitH 

short tons 	metric 
- 	tonnes 

tonnes courtes 	nHttlques 

Cost - Colt 

thousands o 
dollars 

stlliiers de 
dollars 

Coal and cake - Charbon et coke .......................................................... 

Naturalgas - Gao naturel ............................................................... 

Gasoline - Essence ........................................................................ 
Kerosene, stove oil (No. 1 fuel oil) - Kirosine. macout pour poHies (macout n o  1) ......... 
Diesel oil - Huilea diesel ................................................................ 
Liqht fuel oil (Non. 2 and 3) - )laooutn légers (nOS  2 et 3) ............................... 
Heavy fool oil (Non. 4, 5 and 6) - Macouts bards ( ou  4, 5 et 6) ......................... 
Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, botone, etc.) - Gao de pitrole liquêfiés (propane, 
butane, etc.) 	........................................................................... 

thousands of thousands of 
cubic feet cubic metres 

,silliern de milliers de 
pieds cubes metres cubes 

7,279 206 

thousands of 
gallons 

- kilolitres 
mullets do 

gallons 

46 209 

16 73 

12 

36 

thousands of kW.h 

silliers do kwh 

1 ricity purchased (includes service chargen) 	Electricité achetie (y compris Ic colt 
L.. service) 	............................................................................. 
r fuel (includes steam purchased) - Autres cnnbustiblea (y conipris vapeur achetHe) . 
ei and electricity - Total - Do combustible ci de l'Hiecteieitd ....................... 

3 349 74 

132 

1977 

Quantity - Quantiti 

shorttons 	metric 

ruffles courles 	mdtriques 

Coal and coke - Charbon et coke ........................................................... 

Coat - Colt 

thousands of 
dollars 

milliers de 
dollars 

Natural gas - Gao naturel ................................................................. 

Gasoline - Essence ........................................................................ 
Kerosene, stove oil (No. I fuel oil) - KérosCne, m800ut pour poCles (macout DO I) ......... 
Diesel oil - Huiles diesel ................................................................ 
Light fuel oil (Sos. 2 and 3) - Macouts ldgecs (05  2 et 3) ............................... 
Heavy fuel oil (Dos. 4, 5 and 6) - Mozouta lourdu (p05  4, S et 6) ......................... 
Liquefied petroleum gases (propane, butane, etc.) - Gao de pitrole liquifiCs (propane, 

butane, 	at.) 	...........................................................................  

thousands of 
cubic feet 

silliers do 
pieds cubes 

12,388 

thousands of 
gallons 

milliers de 
gal inns 

56 

18 

thoussndt 

milliers 

thousands of 
cubic metres 

allijers de 
metres cubes 

331 

kilolitre5 

264 

82 

of kwh 

de kWh 

22 

50 

ricitv:.t,ruItussd 	ln,lucles sarvir. 	ilarfs) - ( 1,2 tct ,  iti acaetC 	(v 	u, 'I is 

noroicc) 	.............................................................................. 4  236 	 103 

sr fuel (includes steam purchased) - Autres conbustibles (p compris vapeur achetHe) 	 ... 	 3 
,el and ebectCicity - Total - Do combustible or de l'ilcctricité 	 ... 	 187 

()Reported by large eatablishnents only which, in 1977, accucoted for 92.4% of shipments of gouds of own manufacture. - Chiftres indlqués seulenuent 
par len grands Htablissetneuts qui sont intervenun, en 1977, pour 92.4 2 des livraisonn do produits do prupre fabrication. 
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TABLE 5. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES USED - MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY. 1976 AND 7977 

TABLEAU 5. MATIERES ET FOURNITURES UTILISEES - ACTIVITE MANUFACTURIERE, 1976 El 1977 

1976 1977 

Quantity - Quantit8 Cost - Colt Quantity - Quanticf Cost - Colt 

thousands of thousands of thousands of thousands of thousands of thousanda of 
square yards square metres dollars square yards square metres dollars 

ailliers do milliers do milliers de alillers do mililers do milliers do 
Large establishments reporting detail - Grand. 8tablio- verges csrréos altres tarns dollars verges carréeu altros carrhs dollars 

momenta d€clarsnt en dftail: 

Katerialu purchased - Matthrea achet6ee: 

tincoated fabrics - Tissue non-enduits: 
Cotton and cotton .ixcurea - Coten at mélanges do 

2.138 1 788 2.055 2.253 1 884 2,234 
Wool and wool mixturea - Lame et mélanges do laths 168 140 299 288 241 502 
Nan-made fibres and fibre mixtures - Fibres .ynthh- 

1,784 1 492 1.681 2.069 I 730 2.139 
428 358 783 372 311 938 

910 761 914 1.341 I 	121 1,784 
MIscellaneous materials - Kstires divorces: 

,.. ... 587 ... ... 180 
... ... 2,521 ... ... 6.296 
. -. .. 150 ... ... 199 
... ... 994 ... ... 1.328 

All other materials and components purchased - Taos 

eaton 	.............................................. 

... ... 660 ... ... 950 

tiques 	et mélanges 	do 	fibres 	....................... 
Other 	- 	?.utrea 	....................................... 

Coated 	fabrics - Tissus ondulta 	........................ 

mall establishments not reporting detail - Petite itablia- 
... ... 1,369 ... ... 1,611 

Thread - Fil 	......................................... 
Buckles - Bouclea ...................................... 

autres dli,ents or aatt8ros arhotés .................. 

ontainers and other shipping and packaging materials 
used - Contenants et autres matihres at fournitures do 
ltvraison et d'erabaliage utiliaés: 

Folding and set-up (rigid) boxes, paporbuard - BaStes 
pliantes et montdoe (rigides) Cs carton , ... 44 

Plastic film - FIX, do plastique ..................... 
Loather - Cuif 	....................................... 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - Bottes at cartons on car- 
... 76 

Bags, transparent film - Sacs on film transparent . 	. - ... 24 

somente no déclarant pea an ditail ....................... 

... 5 ... .. 5 

)perating, maintenance and repair supplies used (eucluding 
fuel) - Fournitures d'exploitstion, d'entrotien et do 

ton onduld ............................................. 

reparation utilisCea (excluant le combustible) . 	. 	. .,. 214 ... ... 278 

Allother - Teus autres .................................. 

aount paid out to others for work done on materials owad 
by establishments - Ilostant verse I d'autres pour do 
travail exécutf our des matiires appartesant aux étuI,IIs- 

. 	.. ... 1.79 ... . . . 167 S ements 	.................................................. 

Total 	.............................................. ... ... 12,556 '. ... 18,900 

TABLE 8. SHIPMENTS OF GOODS OF OWN MANUFACTURE, 1978 AND 1977 

TABLEAU 8. LIVRAISONS Of PRODUITS DE PROPRE FABRICATION, 1976 ET 1977 

1976 1977 

Value Value 
Quantity - QuantitC - Quantity - Quantiti - 

Valour Valour 
dozens thousands of dozens thousands of 

- dollars - dollars 
dougaines - douzaines - 

milliers do ailliera do 
dollars dollars 

307,110 12,051 416,085 15,283 
27,134 496 23,994 527 

a ... (1) 

170.626 3,343 130.048 
* x 677,892 

3,376 ... 

idential; rompris dana 'loon autres p'roduitm". 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands CtsblLm-
sesents déclarant on detail: 

Producta - Produlta: 

Belts - Ceinturco ..................................... 
Suspenders - Brotelleu ................................ 
Academic, burial and church garments - Vltements ace-

dimiquca, de funéraillea or d'offico religious ...... 
Safety clothing - Vtomests do skcuriti ............... 
Tailors canvaa froxta - Devants en toile de tetlleurs 
Shouldec pads - pauletten ............................ 
All other products - bus suites produita ............. 

(1) Confidential; included with All other products". - toni 

I 



1977 

Vaioe Value 
- Quantity - Quentiti 

Valeur Valour 
thousands of thousands 0 

dollars dollars 

miliiers dv milliers de 
dollars dollars 

326 . 	. 	. (1) 

1975 

Quantity - Quantité 
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TABLE 6. SHIPMENTS OF GOODS OF OWN MANUFACTURE, 1976 AND 1971 - Concluded 

TABLEAUS. LIVRAISONS DE PAODUITS DE PROPRE FABRICATION, 1976 ET 1977 - fin 

Amount received in payment for work dune on materials and 
products owned by others - Montant reçu on paiement du 
travail exArutA nor des natures at den produits appar-
tenant B sutrui ......................................... 

Less adjustnent for value of sales taxes, excise duties and 
outward transportation charges which could not be deduc-
ted from Individual comnodity items described above - 
Nolan rectification pour tenir conpte do Is valour dos 
taxes do ventes, des droits d'accise Ct des irais do 
transport vers l'extArleur qut tYont Pu itre dAduits de 
chacus dos produits dAcrits ci-dessos ................... 

Smell establishments not reporting detail - Petitu tsbiio-
sementa no diclarant pus en detail ...................... 

Adjusted value of shipments and work done - Total - 
Valour reetifiAe des lioraisons et do travail 
exicutA ........................................... 

• .. (166 . 	. 	. (208) 

2,812 ... 3,117 

40,793 



ESTABLISHMENTS (EXCLUDING SHALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLISSENENTS (SÃO? LES PETITES ENTREPRISES) 
CLASSIFIED III 1977 TO SIC 175 	 CLASSIFIES ElI 1977 A CAR 175 

LEATHER GLOVE FACTORIES 	 FABAIQUES DE CARTS EN COIN 
SNOWING EIIPLOYNEWT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 DONNANT L'ENPLOI PAR TRANCHE DV TAILLE (1) 

QUEBEC 

AUSTIN GLOVE HFG CO. (ST TIlE PLANT), P0 BOX 1088, SIIERBBOOKE, Jill 513 (04) 
CONSUMERS GLOVE CO LTD (SUBSIDIARY OF NORTON COMPANY). (ST TIlE PLANT), 3925 RACHEL EAST, MONTREAL, Nix 1Z4 (06) 
CONSUMERS GLOVE CO LTD (SUBSIDIARY OF NORTON COMPANY), 3925 RACHEL EAST, MONTREAL, 811 114 (05) 
GANTERIE AUCLAIP INC. 35 RUE ST AHAND, LOPETTEVILLE, G2A 2K8 (04) 
GANTEBIE OLYNPIQUE INC. (OLYMPIC GLOVE-TRADE), 211 RUE ST PIERRE, ST-TITE LAVIOLETTE, ODE 3110 (03) 

GANTS & NITAIIIES LAURENTIDE INC. 445 DV 1100118, ST TIlE, 601 3110 (04) 
LA GANTERIE B CL LTEE. 158 HUE CANON, SY-PACOME CTE KAMOURASEA, CDL 310 (04) 
LA GANTERIE CANADIEIINE LTEE, 1901 DES PINS 0, ANCIENNE LOPETTE, 12E 109 (05) 
HIGARTS LTD, 131 RIlE VU MOULIW, ST-ADELPHE CTE CHAMPLAIN, 001 200 (05) 
NOWTREAL GLOVE WORKS LTD. (PLANT AT ST RAYMOND) • 1100 SAUVE VEST, MONTREAL, H3L 1Z8 (04) 

ONTARIO 

ONTARIO GLOVE MPG COIIPAP! LTD, 25 REGINA ST 5, WATERLOO, N2J 198 (09) 
SUPERIOR GLOVE WORKS LTD, VINY SI, ACTOR, L1J ISI (06) 
THE BUCK GLOVE CO LTD, 120 VICTORIA ST 5, KITCHENER, WIG 283 (05) 
WATERLOO GLOVE MFG CO LID, 105 EBB STREET H, WATERLOO, 92L 114 (04) 

MANITOBA 

GOODWEAR GLOVE CO LTD, 1116 ALEXANDER AVE K, WINNIPEG, R3R 0L3 (04) 
PERFECFIT GLOVE MANUFACTURERS LTD, 319 ELGEN AVE. WINNIPEG, R3A URN (04) 
RARER GLOVE MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 560 NCDERMOT AVE. WINNIPEG, P3A OCI (05) 
STEALING GL3YE CO LTD, 165 SELKIRK AVE. WINNIPEG, 112W 213 (OIl) 

ALBERTA 

ALBERTA GLOVE CO LTD. (CALGARY £ RED DEER PLANTS), 106116-101ST STREET, EDMtN.  
ALBERTA GLOVE CO LTD. (RED DEER). 106116-101ST STREET, EDMONTON, T5H 2S1 (o: 

BRITISH COLUNBIA -- COLOMNIE DRITANMIQOH 

JOHN WATSON LTD, 127-2ND AVENUE EAST, VANCOUVER, YST 1RII (05) 
TREEN GLOVE CO LTD. 224 N BROADWAY, VANCOUVF.R, YSS IRE (02) 

(1) EMPLOYRENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES TRANCHES YE TAILLE DV LENPLO! 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE WINDER EMPLOYED 
PERSONNES OCCIUPEES PERSONNES OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-1199 
(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1,1199 
(04) 20-119 (10) 1,500-2,1199 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2.500-4.999 
(06) 100-199 (12) 5,000- 

* CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLASSIFIE A CETTE INDOSTRIE POUR LA PPEHIERE LOIS 

I 

4 



LISEMENTS (EECLUDING SMALL MUSE MESSES) 	ETABLISSEMENTS (SkI? LES PETITES !IITREPRISES) 
CLASSIFIED IN 117 TO SIC 2491 	CLASSIFIES EN '977 A CAR 21491 

P 	FABRIC GLOVE RANUFACTURERS 	 FABBICANTS DR GANTS EN TISSU 
)WIMG EMPLOEMEK! SIZE RANGES (1) 	DONNANT L'EIIPLOI PAR TRANCHE DR TAILLE (I) 

70 LB EC 

BECTON DICKINSON CO CANADA LTD. (EDMONT CANADA DIV-COWANSVILLE) • 105 LAUDER, CONANSVILLE, 32K 2KB (07) 
INDUSTRIAL TEXTILES LIMITED, (EAST ANGUS PLANT) , 200 CLINTON ST, TORONTO, MRG 2T5 (03) 
LOPENCE PRODUCTS LIMITED, 64 E080410 ST, VALLEYFIE1D, 365 lEN (044) 
TAPEECO INDUSIAIES LTD, P 0 BOX 126, *1EV S CLIFF, JOB 1CO (014) 
THE DOMINION GLOVE CO LTD, PG, BEEBE, JOB lEO (05) 

ONTARIO 

BARR! MANUFACTURING CO LTD. (PORT CREDIT), 920 LAKESHORE RD EAST, PORT CREDIT, LSE 1EI (04) 
RECTON DICEIMSON CO CANADA LTD. (EDMONT CANADA DIV-BROCKYZLLE) 105 LAUDER, COWANSYILLE, 32! 2K8 (04) 
CATARACT CANVAS LIMITED, 4518 ELLIS ST. NIAGARA FALLS, L2! 1H7 (03) 
NINDSOR TEXTILES LTD, 635 TECUNSEM RD N, WINDSOR, NB! lH4 (05) 

(1) ERPLOEMENT SIZE NANG! CODES 
CODES DES TRANCHES 	DE TAILLE DR LENPLOT 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED COD! NUMBER EMPLOTED 
PERSONNES OCCUPRES PERSONNES OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 700-999 
(02) 5-9 (8)  500-999 
(34 10-19 (9)  1,000-1,1499 

20-49 (10)  1,500-2,499 
50-99 (11)  2, 500-14,999 
100-199 (12)  5,000- 

P
4 

CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOP THE FIRST TIME 
CLASSIFIE A CETTE INDUSTRIE POUR LA PREMIERE FOIS 

10 



EsT&BLISIfNENTS (E1CLDDENG SNALL RJ51NESSS) 	ETABLTSSERFNTS (SAOi LES PETiTES RNTPFPRIS?) 
CL&SSIPIEO LB 1977 10 SIC 2992 	 CLASSIFIES EN '977 A CAR 2492 

	

HAT AND CAP INDOSIR! 	 INDUSTRIE DES CHAPEA17X ET CNS011ETTES 
SHOMING EMPLODRENT SIZE RANIES (1) 	 t'OWNANI' L'EPPLOI PAP TRANCHE tie 'AILLE (1) 

21 E BE: 

NIHITA PIB!ADLT NILLIKENY TNT, 2170 CLAPE SI, NONIREAL, 92T 257 (09) 
ARTISTIC HEADHEAB 9FG CO IN, 129 srr,ItL ST. BONTREAL, 92! 295 (03) 
CANADIAN HA? NFG CORP S  2050 BLEJRT, NONiPRAL, P3k 235 (04) 
CHAHR HATS INC. ASi NOIRE DANE 3, NONIREAL, H3C 199 	(02) 
BEADMASTEB IHIHOSTHIES LTD, 9494 ST LAV5'NCE RLVT, NONTREAL, 929 159 (OS) 

EArEs NILLINEA! LTD, 2050 BLEDOK Sr. MOHTP!RL, P31 235 	(05) 
LA NODE BILLIKEPY INC. 709 NOIRE DANE VEST, NON'REAL, PlC '32 (02) 
NAGELL HA? MPZ INC. 9600 ST LARRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, 529 152 (09) 
9IDBAI IN005iBIES LTD, 10190 RI:PTTP 99990', NOETREAL NORTH, R'G 596 	(Of) 
PRINCIPAL CAP & SPORTSREAR INC. 9029 ONTARIO ST 9, MONTREAL, R'W '12 (03) 

SOS-INN MEG CO INC. 3693 ST LAJPEVCE BLVD, MONTREAL, 927 255 (09) 
SHARP! HAT NEG CO LrD, 1010 51 AT5IEPIWE ST 9, MONTREAL, H2L 203 (03) 
OP-HOUR ADNERTISIIIS LTD. 1 99 9)9199 DR ROOLIN, LATAL PES PASTORS, PiN 3T9 (03) 
KM sCULL! LID, 2090 MOBEAN Si, MON'REAL, HiP 293 (09) 

ONTARIO 

BILTMORE HATS LED, 	(INTL BILi1I3PE HATS (WiSTERN) , 1 09 PORRTS ST, GUSt'S, N'S 596 (06) 
FASHION HAT BPS CO LTD, 311 ADELAI3E S' N, TORONTO, #SV 1P9 (04) 

LANNING LTD, 257 COLEMAN sr, SELLEVILLE, SAP 359 (09) 
HARRIS CAP & TEIrILEs CO LTD, 132 PRONT STREET F, TORONTO, 956 '96 (08) 
ERYSTAL CAP CO LTD. 	11 PLTHO]T3 AV' 	0 0 011'0, 963 171 	(05) 

PARETOAN HAT 5 CAP LTD, 	317 ADELATIE S' B, TORONTO, 95! 159 (09) 
SIDEES CAP 6 REGALIA LID, 415 ALLEISPRE ROAD, SCARPORO'10H, N'R 995 (09) 
TRAVEPS APRONS LIMITED, 9" BANE ST, 01A99, P'S 3B5 	(03) 

• NICEOP! CAP S sPoprsweAR LTD. 2 3007 AVE El? A. DONNSVIFR, 919 191 	(09) 

IANLTOBA 

GDERN KEADHEAR LTD. 	'96 AI.EXAHDE' AVE ! VIINIPTO. 535 0t9 	(( 

PP'1- WEAR LID, 	P0, TICS L)IL. R. 	PS 	(T'j 
rOE :93WN CAP API CO LiP, 	I'S 	C 	45V, WCI!i"'S. 536 0)4 	(33) 

43.0 NC A 

SRITHBILT HATS LID, 	(CALGAN? P3.951), 2026-12 AVPNrIF 9, TANCOI.ISER, 913 202 	(02) 

BRITISh COLUHBIA -- COLORHIE RRIIINHSQOP 

THE WESTERN CAP & DARREll? LED, 	3704 PATH ST, VANCOUVER, 950 197 (04) 

(11 EPPLOTMENT StZE RANG' COPES 
CODES DES TRANCHES 09 IATLL! DR L'!MPLOT 

CODE LIIINBER 	EMPLOYED COPE SITNRPI1 	EMPLOIED 
PE930NNES OCCUPEFS PERSOI1NFS OCCI1T0?E 

(01) 0-4 (7)  200-599 
(22) 5-9 (09) 500-99' 
(03) iO-'A (9)  ',OOfl-'.'hAA 
(34) 20-99 (10)  1,500-2,899 

(5)  50-99 (''3 2,500-4,999 
(6)  100-199 (12) 5.000- 

S CLASSIFIED TO THIS IN)00TNT SOP INS FIRST TINE 
CLASSIFIE A CErTE IHDSSTP!? POOR LA PREHI!RE POTS 

4 



, 	 3FABLISHMENTI (EXCLUDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLISSANENTS (SAUF LAS PETITES ENTREPHISES) 
CLASSIFIED 15 1977 TO SIC 2499 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1977 A CAl 2459 

MISCELLANEOUS CLOTHING IN001IRIES, N.E.S. 	INDUSTRIES DISEASES DO VETENENr, R.C.A. 
SF.OW1NG EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 DONBANT LENPLOI PAR TRAI)CHS RE TAILLE (') 

QUEBEC 

ADJUSTABLE SHOULDER STRAPS INC. 9060 DE LATOUF, MONTREAL, 112)1 IM2 	(02) 
ARROW MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 9320 Sr LAWRENCE ALSO, MONTREAL, 82)4 iN? (05) 
ATLANTIC PAD CO LTD, 61100 ST URBAIN, MONTREAL, 1121 308 	(011) 
B TERNEP C CO LTD, 8400 ST LAWRENCE ELVD, MONTREAL, 52P 2r5 (Oil) 
CANADA DEL? & HAG CO LID, 	225 LIEGE W. MONTREAL, 82P 1M 14 	(06) 

CANADA FlAIR CLOTH CO LTD. 	(CANADA PAD DIVISION) , 5155 SHED VILLA ST, MONTREAL, 1120 2N9 (011) 
DIJRCFOBN SIFOULDEII PAD CORPORATION, 370 0)2! UT, MONTREAL. 1133 'SM 	(04) 
HOLBONT INDUSTRIES LTD, 899 CHEVIER P0 BOX 342, LA PROVIDENCE VT BYACINTRE, 321 ii') 	(09) 
IDEAL PERFECT PAD LEE, 330 GUN ST, MONTREAL, 1133 1S6 	(Oil) 
MONTSEAL RELY INC, 	511115 DE GASPE STE 701. MONTREAL, 112? 3112 (04) 

HASCO SAFETY EQIJIPMEBT LTD ARTICLES CU SECURITI HASCO LTEE, 110110 NElSON IT, MONTREAL, HiS ITB (05) 
RAPID BELT CO LTD, 51455 YE GASPE PM 900, MONTREAL, H2T 3B3 (04) 
STOLE PADS INC. 10 ONTARIO ST 11 ROOM 903, MONTREAL, 821 1111 	(53) 
WOLF BRAND CRAVAT 11 SUSPENDER CO LTD, 2033-35 CLANK ST, MONTREAL, 1121 IBM 	(04) 

ORTA RIO 

ALLENMY PADS C FRONTS LIMITED, 317 ADELAIDE ST N. TOWONTO, MSY IRS (03) 
CANADA HAIR CLOTH CO LTD NATIONAL PAD DID, 	(TORONTO PLANT). 198 ST PAUL IT, ST CBTIIARINES, L2P 3M2 (044) 
CUSTOM LEATFIEB PRODUCES LTD, 72 VICTORIA ST 5, IIITCHENAB, N2G 2111 	(011) 
I) H SHELDON INC, 225 NARTUCICET DLVD, SCAI4BOROITGH, NIP 2P2 	(OS) 
HAR005RTS LIMITED, 26 DUNCAN ST, TOICNTO, MSY 2A9 (04) 

INDUSTRIAL TEXTILES LIMITED, 	(TORONTO PLANT). 200 CLINTON STREET, TORONTO, HAG 205 (05) 
OPERA HALT CO LTD, 11 CUARLOTTE IT, TORONTO, MSV 289 (03) 
RANGER SAFTEY PRODUCTS LID, 	IRELARD RD 11 VICTORIA ST P0 BOX 430, SIMCOE, 1135 IILR 	(05) 
SAFECO MPG LIMITED, 204 KING ST I, TORONTO, NSA 137 (06) 

I 	
M' TUBA 

lARD & SONS LTD, 	143 SMITI) ST, WINNIPEG, R3C 135 	(08) 

(') EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES TRANCHES BE THILLU GE L'EMPLOI 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE NUMBER EMPLOTED 
PERSONNEl OCCUPIES PEIFIONNES OCCOPEES 

(01) 0-11 (07) 200-499 
(02) 5-9 (CR) 500-899 
(03) 10-19 (CS) 1.000-1.499 
(04) 20- 449 (10) 1,500-2.499 
(05) 50-99 (11)  2.500-4999 
(ER) '00-199 (12)  5,000- 

* CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLASSIFIR A CETTE INDUSYNIE POUR LA PREMIERE FOIS 

I 





EXPLANATORY NOTES 

The followine a hbres'i,ited notes deal only w ith saucy t points or scies ted 
ions or exclusions scliict', might not be self'evhtv'nt, Detailed ''Concepts 

I i'finitioits'' are available on request see ''Ni tes to Users" 

I. Establishment - The sniallest otrerating unit capable of reporting 
I an specified input and output data usually a plant or mill. Principal 

statistics of an est;ibtistiirsc'nt active in more than one municipality are 
prorated to ''ituasi-cstahlishrnen t" t cationi. treated as evtabtislrrrrents in 
compilations. ('or all explanation of recent changes in coverage please refer 
to item 2 of Notes to Users on the inside of the front cover. 

2. Reporting period 	Any fiscal year citrtirtg not cattier than Aptd I 
of the reference year or later than Maceli 31 the follois'iny year. 

3. Cost of materials and supplies 	C,eirerally, eiirsslitisption of put- 
chased iteurs only at laid-down cost including trarrspitrratioTr and handlini 
charges, duties, etc Includes t ransi'ers bet wee it units of the same coriipairs' 
and is ork done on contract by others At rite riiantrfact it ring activity level. 
this item represents purchased itents used itt rriauu factoring operations. 

4. Cost of fuel and electricity 	Consurirption of ptireirased fuel and 
electricity tinl . at laid'itissvn cost including t rarssportatiori and handling 
charges, duttes, etc. Applies to large establishments only (see note on Small 
Establishments). Data for son-manufacturing activity included under manti-
factoring actisiry. 

5. Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture Net selling 
value of goods made by reporting csiatitixtrntent, or fur its account, frorri its 
own materials. Fxclrides discounts, returns, allowances, sales tax, excise 
taxes and duties, returnable corstai trcrs, corn muir or con tract carriers' charges 
for ontsvarcl transliortatiou (but not osi'n carriers' del isery expense ). Includes 
repair and ciistorri revenue, transfers to reporting tinits of same firm, all ex-
ports. book value of own products stupped the ficst time on a rental basis. 
Incliates consignnti'nt slnpurcnts to oIlier coun tries, but sicimestic consign-
men t shipments are included in inven tory until sold 

Value added - Net output as nreasured by gross output tess purchased 
'iii iiiu,dity inputs used and contract work by others. 

• 'aloe added, manufacturing activity, value of shipments of goods of own 
,iuufactnre plus net change in inventory of goods in prucessanil finished 

lest cost of materials and supplies used, fuel and electricity. 

use added, total activity: consists of (I) value added. manufacturing 
Laity and (2) value added, nors-irsartufac turing activity, The latter is cal- 

lated by subtracting relevant coiurisoditv inputs I roni norr-nranufactrir-
rig revenue or ciii tputs. these coin nudity ing uts are net of the change in 

inventories of goods purchased for resale. Nustr-rnins Iactiir -itte revenues 
include depreciable fixed assets 'riiitricv'd h1 ost n svork force for own use, 
revenue frvrnr product rentals, etc., but exclude non-operating revenue 
such as real property rev tals. ,lividenuts, interest. 

6. Employees, salaries and wages 	Salaries and ss ayes are stiowir be- 
fore deductions for ineoiric tax and enrpluayee portion of ernrployee benetits 
and include paYrnrersts for regular work, overtirrsc and paid leave as is'ell as 
bonuses. corrirnissions paid to regular employees. Productiotu and related 
workers in nsanut'aeturing activity include itmose employees at the estahljstr' 
inent engaged in processing, assenibling, storing, iiispecring,handling, packing, 
maintenance, repair, jarritirrial and waichnien services and working foremen. 
(Outside pieceworkers' reniuneration is included in cost of materials,) 
"Respondents are asked for average month-end cnsploynient", 

7. Inventories 	hook value of owned irrverrtory held in Canada, ui' 
eluding goods in transit and on consignmrient 

8. Sniall establishments - For establ,islirisertts below sire limits varied 
to assure adequate coverage of imrdusiry totals by largesestablislrnsent returns, 
a simplified "short form" qaestiorrrrairc is used or, if applicable a regular hi-
naa'icial statement is accepted. I'trrs involves certain departuces, Lis'gimtrrurg 
1970, t'roni definitions used for large establishments, ''Cost of irsaterials, 
supplies and services" includes all purchased services and fuel and electricIty. 
Corrsequentl> , the value of fuel and electricity is net available for snrall 
estalrtistrrrrcirts, resulting in an ursderstatetrseirt of this item in certain md us 
tries and y'eoyraptrmc areas. Number of errsployees is irsrputcd fronr salaries 
and wages, with irtiputatiori also of male and ferriale nunrrbers and nsatttiours. 
All data are classified to nuartufacturriry activity. Value added differs (tori: 
that of large establJshrrsents in that purchased services are iirrcluded w'ittr rIse 
cost of niatorials and supplies used for strort forms, but exetuded for large 
estabtsstmnients, resulting in exclusion of parctiased services frormr value added 
for short forms but its inclusion in value added of large estalrtistinrientn.'fo' 
tals for sire groups or geographical incas ilomisinated t,s small esrablishmneirts 

.uch suits to the usajor industry grim up level was d iscotrturued is ithi the 1970 
.tata.) 

NOTES EXPIICATIVES 

Les notes snrceintes ciaprés s'apphqueist utiiquerssent ant points saillantt 
ou 3 cert aimmres en tensions ou rest rictiotis poiis'air t nccestiter imue evplication. On 
petit obtenir stir detnaitde Its "Concepts Ct definitions" detaillés; se reporter aux 
"Notes all lectea r''. 

I. Etablissement - La plus petite unite d'exploitation, en génCral une usine 
on une fahrrrlue, en mrsesurg de forirnir certaines donnCes tnt mu entrées ci sorties. 
Les statistiques principates d'rirn Ctat'tissenrent cxercant son activrti dans plus 
d'tirsc jnunicipalitC sont atirmbuees as prorata 3 des quasi-itablissements. Ces 
derniers soitt considdrds eornirsre des etablisxerrnents dans les tutalisatrons. Pour one 
explication des rCcentes nnridifications all etiarnp nt'ohservatioir, veuiltez vous 
reporter i l'article 2 des Notes so lecteur qui f'igurent au verso de Ia couveeture 
avant. 

2. PCrititte de declaration 	foote ainirde fiisaticiCre lcrntinCc au plus tot Ic 
ter asciI dc l'annCe de reference oti aprCs Ic 31 mars de t'airisee suivante. 

3. CoUt des matièrin ci fournituees 	In gCnCral, it c'agit urmiquement det 
iroduits rttihisds et achtotCs as prix here, let fraic di' transport CI dernaurutention, 
let droiis, etc., drant inelus Compremsd let transfeetc cntre Ii's unites ut'inne nsCme 
suciCtC ci les travaux exCcuiCs tsar d'autrcv suns euntrat. Aim niveati de I'activite 
mmsammufacturiire, cc poste repré.cente let prodsits aehetCs gui entrent dans Ia fabri' 
,ati,ifl. 

4, Coil du combustible Ct de l'élcctrieité - II n'agit uniqmienient du corn-
bustiblc et del'dlcctricitC eonsommmsesct aehetesauprix tivre, Its fraisde transport et 
itt mnanutention, let droits, etc., Ctant inclus. S'apphique seumlenserit aux grands 
Ctablissenients (vine note stir tes petits étabhissensents). Let donnees relatives a 
l'actis'ité norr manufaetariite figumrcnt avec he sedteur de Ia fabrication. 

S. \maleu r  des livraisons de produits de propre fabrication - Valeur nette 
des venmtcs du sroutmuiis fabrii1iu6s liar l'Ctahhis sc ment ddctarant, ou pour son eompte, 
3 partir de imsatiCres Is i asia  rtenamst, sans tetlrr duitiipte utes rattan, rctours de mar' 
chanihises, renmties, taxes de ventex, taxes ci dririts d'accise. eontenantv restitu 
abtes, frais de livraistsn pas'Cs 3 dcx transporteurs imublies ou ii forfaut (maim non des 
frais de Iivraison de l'Ctahtissennent mmmdmne). Cisriil'rend let recettcs all titre de 
reparations et de contrats, Its transferts 3 d'autres unites deetaraiutes du indme 
Ctatilissemmment. toutet les cxpurtationx, ha yalta r coimmpmahle di's propres produits de 
l'u't,mhhisscnsent dusnncs en Imicatloim Ia prniniCre (ott. Let hivraasons cmi eonsignatton 
destimmdes 3 d'autres pays simm comprises coals Icc livraisons en eonsignation all 
Carmada figurs'nt avec let stocks jusqu'i Ia vente. 

Valeur ajoutée - Production msette, soit prirduction brute moms consonm-
nation de produits achnetés et travaux executes par d'autrcs Sons eontrat. 

a) Vateur ajomitule, activité nnairufacturiire: valeur des Iivcaisons de produits de 
propre fabrication, plus variation rrctte des stocks de produitsen cours vi de 
produits tints, mains coit des rrsaiiCret ci des fomirimirures utiliseev, du combos' 
tible et dc 'electricite, 

b) Valeur ajcuutCe, aetivitC totalc: coniprend (1) In vaheur ajoutee par I'activité 
nsaniufaetruriulre et (2) Ia valeur ajoutee mar t'actmvite non manufaeturiere. Cette 
demure s'olmlicnt en scmusttayanit les emilrecv de ttsarchamndises des recettes 00 
des sorties provenant de l'aetivitri iron nmmamiufacturi(re, aprCs avoir soastrait de 
ccv emmtrCes Ia variation des stocks de prcicturls actietCs pour he revente. Les re-
cettes provemiammt de l'activiti non nsanut'acturnire conmpremtneini 1ev inmniobilisa-
tions antrorhissables peoutnutes par Ia maim-d'oeuvre de I'etablissenment pour son 
usage pioprc. les recetmec de location de prutduits, etc., coals norm les recettes 
rums cxploitatiotr, comsmmnue let Ioyers d''mnmmnemuhles. Ins divrdendes. 1ev interults, 

6. Salaries, traitements vi salairet - Les traitertients el let salarres sont pris 
cit eornmpte avant Its retenues au titre de l'rmispit sot he revenu et les cotisations aux 
fins des uvanrugu's vociau'c versCcs pai l'emtiphoyd, et eomprennent Ia remuneration 
des tmeisres rrornrales et supplCmmneittaires et des congCs payCs, aunvi que 1ev prunes et 
eonmsnsissions aceordées aims salaries rCguhiers. Les travailleur.s de Ia production et 
assinsitds classes dant l'aetivité manufacturiCre compeennent 1ev salaries de I'éta-
blivvemmietnt affeetuls a Ia transfornsation. an  misontage, a t'entrepouage, au contrOle, I 
a tmiamrutention, 3 I'emsmttaltage, ci t'enmretis'n et ci Ia reparation, ainnsi que Ins con-
cieres, gardiens et eontrernabtres de i'Ctabhssemsmnt. (La rulrnunCration des ouvri-
ers a Ia pièce de l'extérieur cit consprise dans he coit des misatiCres.) "On demande 
aux enquCtCs d'srrdiquer Ic nonnbre naoyen dc Icons salaries ci Ia fin du moms". 

7. Stocks - Valeun eonsptable des szocks ddtenus en toute propriCté au 
Canada, y conmrpris let nrarctiandises en Imaitsit ou mm convignation, 

8. Petits Ctablissements - Pour let étabhvsemenits en dccl des limites de 
taille nsodifiCes airy de prendre en cotsmpte de façon ausvr commsplère que possible 
des etsiffres dCclards par Its grands Ctablisserncimts. on utilise unc "forniule abrC-
gee" ou, Ic cat éehmCaitt, un dat finaiscier ordrnaire. On a di pour cela decanter, a 
partir de 1970, des duifnimitionms utdisules pour let grands étabtisuenrents, Lit "coilt 
des niatiCres, l'emurnitures em services" csinrprend tout let services aettetCs ainsi quc 
he corribustible em l'ClcclricitC. Dc Ia sorte. Ia valeur du combustible et de I'éhechri-
cite mm'esl pas eonnmuc pour Ins pu'rrts ctablisvennents, cc gui entraine one sons-
évaluanion de cc povte pour certaines induvtriev et rulgiomss geogrnpttiquev. On im-
pute Ic ircirribre de salaries 1 purtir dcv traitemnents et des salaires, ainsi que In 
nommrbre d'tromrmrmses et de (cronies et Ic rrombre d'heures'hornmev. Touteu hen don-
nCes vomit classules a I'aetivite nsanufacturiere. La vateur ajoutee diffire de celle des 
grands Ctablivsements en cc que les services achetCv sont eoinnpris dams Ic colt des 
mnatnCres ci des fournitumes sur les forimiules abrdgdes nuais son sur 1ev fornsmalev 
destiarules aax grands Ctablissirnnents; par consequent, let services aehetCs sont cx-
cbs de Ia valeur ajautCe sue 1ev formnuules abrCgCes mnsais sont ianelus dans In cat des 
rrands établissememsts. Les totaux dcv groupes de taille ou des regions géogcaphi-
lucy oi donunemrt 1ev petits Ctablisvennuents peuvent lie prCvemster guy pen de points 
ie comparaison avec let chiffres des annCes peécédentev ou ceux dautres regions 
.:ulogrnplsiques. 

9. Sieges sociaux, bureaux de venle vi unitésauiüliairen - Classes avec I'm' 
iuvtrie gum reprCsente I'activitC prineipale de Ia vociCtC. (Le clasvement the eer-
tammies de ees unites an niveau des groupev a cessd I partir de 1970.) 
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